
Lot Public Auction Estimate

First Session: 5.00pm – Wednesday 30 th September 2009

Sport - General
1 � "Football Field and Sports Telegram", 11 issues from the first volume [Bolton, 1884-85], comprising Vol.1 Nos.14 & 17-26,

with reports on football (soccer), rugby & cricket with Shaw's Eleven touring Australia. (11 items) (Photo) ...................$500 - $600

2 � 1907 programme "The South London Harriers, Programme of the Spring Athletic & Cycling Meeting, held at Kennington Oval";
1932 rare programme "Track and Field Championships of New South Wales" (competitors include Olympians - Jack Metcalfe,
George Golding & Eileen Wearne); 1948 Manly Annual Night Carnival featuring Herb McKenley & John Winter - group with
programme, advertising flyer, two photographs & press clippings. (7 items) .....................................................................$100 - $120

3 � SPORTS BOOKS, noted "200 Years of Australian Sport" by Heads & Lester [Sydney, 1988]; "The Encyclopaedia of Sports &
Games – Vol.1 “Cricket" by Earl of Suffolk [Lond., 1911]; "The Sporting Collector" by Stanley [Lond., 1984]; "The Makers of
Australia's Sporting Traditions" by McKernan [Melb., 1993]; "Man at Play - Nine Centuries of Pleasure Making" by Armitage
[London, 1977]; "Seventy Years of BBC Sport" by Gearing & McNeill [London, 1999]. (74 items)................................$150 - $200

4 CROQUET MALLETT,  stated to have belonged to Bessie Terry, world champion at croquet. .....................................$100 - $120

5 SPORTS: 1937 boxing poster "BEN VALENTINE, Fiji Isles, Age 24. Open to Meet Any Middle-Weight in the World... From
Shark Fighter to Prize Fighter" published in London, overall 25x38cm; "The 1947/8 Wallaby Tour - The One That Nearly Got
Away" by Spark [Yorkshire, 1989]; RL Tour Guide "The Australians Tour 1948" (cover faults); plus scarce RL programmes (2).
(5 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

6 � British Athletic programmes 1946-64, includes 1948 British Championships & "British Empire v USA" with Australian
Olympians including Shirley Strickland; 1953 GB v France; 1954 Championships; 1955 British Games. (17 items) .......$150 - $200

7 1956 Melbourne Olympics biscuit tin by M.A.Craven & Son Ltd (UK); rugby collectables with "All Blacks Souvenir - New
Zealand's Rugby Players" by J.C.Rich [London, 1935]; programmes (5 with a few signatures); 1950s Tour Guides (2); 1978
Boxing-Dinner Evening menu in honour of The 1978 Australian Rugby League Touring Team; autograph page signed by French
boxer Ray Famechon; photograph of Johnny Famechon; 1923 programme Victoria Coursing Club Waterloo Cup meeting in
Geelong; plus Waterloo Cup 1836-2005 badge. (16 items) ................................................................................................$150 - $200

8 LAWN BOWLS BADGES,  attractive display with 348 Lawn Bowls badges, mainly from the 1960s, plus another (rather tatty)
display with a further 247 badges. (Total 595) ....................................................................................................................$300 - $400

9 � SPORTS BOOKS, noted "The Sporting Image - A Pictorial History of Queenslanders at Play" by Howell & Brown [Brisbane,
1989]; "The Best Ever Australian Sports Writing" by Headon [Melbourne, 2001]; "Running with the Ball" by Mancini & Hibbins
[Melbourne, 1987]; "Pageantry of Sport" by Arlott & Daley [New York, 1968]. (35 items)..............................................$120 - $150

10 � SPORTS BOOKS, noted cricket (44 books & 2 videos), Olympics (3 books & 1988 "Australian Olympians" LP record),
Commonwealth Games (2), football (3), tennis (5), golf (2). (68 items) .............................................................................$100 - $120

11 � SPORT: Cricket books (8) incl. "Australian Cricket - The Game and the Players" by Pollard [Syd., 1982]; & "Trumper - The Illust-
rated Biography" by Mallett [Melb., 1985]; set of 8 cassette tapes "Bradman - The Don Declares"; Rugby League books (9) incl.
"The Story of Australian Rugby League" by Lester [Sydney, 1988] & "The Kangaroos - The saga of Rugby League's Great Tours"
by Heads [Sydney, 1990]; also RL video & Melbourne Football Club mirror. ......................................................................$60 - $80

12 BASKETBALL GROUP , noted Tony Ronaldson's signed South East Melbourne Magic basketball singlet; Tony Ronaldson's
Titans basketball singlets (2 - one signed by Ronaldson, other with 5 signatures); plus "Slam Dunk" Basketball with 5 signatures
from South East Melbourne Magic's 1996 Championship team. (4 items)..........................................................................$200 - $250

13 Prints by Gary Winter , "Melbourne Grand Prix 1-2-3", signed by the artist and numbered 402/500, overall 75x65cm; & "Kiwi
Magic" (America's Cup Yachting), signed by the artist and numbered 202/500, overall 75x65cm. (2 items) ......................$80 - $100

14 FRAMED DISPLAYS/PRINTS  (7) - Joe Montana signed display; Australia Cricket World Champions 1999 display; famous
people print by J.Eathorne; basketball print by Brent Hayes; Vince Lombardi prints (2); USA Women's Soccer Team display
comprising "Olympic Football USA/Sydney 2000" T-shirt with 9 signatures; plus "Ross Faulkner" Football with c20 Collingwood
signatures. (8 items).............................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

Many additional items have been photographed.
These can be viewed at www.leski.com.au
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                Boxing

15 �� POSTCARDS & NEWSPAPERS: Postcards of Jack Johnson (1) & Fitzsimmons v Lang (3 diff. - Rounds 4, 8 & 9); plus 1911-67
part newspapers (10) incl. 1912 Sydney 'The Sun' showing Jack Johnson v Jim Flynn. Poor/Good condition. (14 items)$150 - $200

16 � BOXING BOOKS:  "Australian Boxing Records 1927" by Jack Read [Sydney, 1927] (2 copies, one missing front cover); "Jack
Read's Australian Boxing Annual 1934" [Sydney, 1934]; "Mick Simmons Australian Boxing Annual 1938" by Read [Sydney,
1938]; "Read's Australian Boxing Records" [Sydney, 1947]. Poor/Good condition. (5 items)...........................................$100 - $150

17 c1940 AUTOGRAPH BOOK, with c46 signatures, mainly Boxers & Wrestlers, noted Al Kimber, Terry O'Reilly, Chris Crispin,
Fighting Carlos, Harry Fields, Dave Lefton, Young Gildo, Leo Jansen, Al Brown, Henry Burdett, Johnny Hutchinson, Archie
Moore, Tod Morgan, Billy Hansen, Frank Lindsay, Bob King, Jimmy McIntyre, Pat Kelly, La Verne Baxter, Mickey Miller, Chief
Thunderbird, Paul Boesch, Rolland Kinkmeyer & King Kong Cox. ..................................................................................$100 - $120

18 DAVE SANDS (1926-52, Australian Aboriginal boxer, middleweight, but held the Australian Light-Heavyweight and
Heavyweight Championship titles at the same time & was also a Commonwealth Middleweight champion): Dave Sands'
Boxing Boots, career used, ex Tom Maguire (Dave Sand's trainer & manager). Together with a reprinted photograph of
Dave Sands in boxing pose 1946, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 46x58cm. [Dave Sands and Les Darcy are
considered the two outstanding Australian boxers of their eras]. (2 items) (Photo) .............................................. $1,200 - $1,500

19 DAVE SANDS, folio of photographs, most original press photographs c1947-53, showing Dave Sands (52 photographs &
postcard), Alfie Sands (9), Clem Sands (2), Russell Sands (13), Richie Sands (1), Sands brothers (1), Dave Sands memorial
ceremony (3), Dave Sands (son) & daughters (1); also pictures/magazine covers (10). Wonderful collection, many with
annotations on reverse. Fair/Good condition. (94 items) (Photo) ............................................................................... $800 - $1,000

20 TOM MAGUIRE'S SANDS BROTHERS SCRAPBOOK: Large foolscap scrapbook, bound 6 inches thick, containing
several hundred pages of press clippings, invitations & ephemera, c1941-52, featuring Maguire's boxers in action, mostly the
Sands brothers, sequenced and many dated; but also Newcastle district boxing, including Les Darcy; as used in Tom
Maguire's Newcastle gym 1920-69. Inspection will reward. Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) .................................... $800 - $1,200

21 DAVE SANDS, original photograph showing the scene at Petone NZ when Dave Sands outpointed Jackie Marr on 6th
Mar.1948, mount (with faults) endorsed "To Pals, Roy & Bill Brien, Masonic Hotel, Cuba St, Wellington NZ. Thanks for the
marvellous time you gave us, Tom Maguire, Dave Sands", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 63x60cm.  (Photo) 
............................................................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $400

22 � DAVE SANDS, three rare programmes - 1949 Dick Turpin v Dave Sands; 1949 Dave Sands v Pete Mead (USA); 1951 Ray
Robinson v Randolph Turpin (undercard Dave Sands v Mel Brown). Fair/Good condition. (3 items) (Photo) ........ $300 - $400

23 DAVE SANDS, a 12 inch 78rpm Record "Interview with Dave Sands", produced by the Broadcasting Exchange of Australia
[Melbourne], containing two sides of a unique interview with Dave Sands (about 8 minutes). Hear Dave Sands!  (Photo)
............................................................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $500

24 MUHAMMAD ALI,  display "Cassius Marcellus Clay. A.K.A., Muhammad Ali", comprising signed photograph, window mounted
with another photograph & replica ticket, framed & glazed, overall 108x74cm.  (Photo) .................................................$600 - $800

25 LIONEL ROSE,  nice signature on large photograph of Lionel Rose with Elvis Presley, size 51x40cm. .........................$100 - $150

26 � "BOXING OUTLOOK" Vol.1 Issue 1 – Vol.2 Issue 14. [Herts, UK, 1991]. Two issues bound in red calf with gold stamping.
New magazine, perhaps the only two runs. Rare and in Fine+ condition. (2 volumes) (Photo) .........................................$300 - $400

27 BOXING: 16oz BBE Full Pro Boxing Glove (not replica), that was a spare for the Mike Tyson v Julius Francis fight, and signed
by six world champions - Jose Torres, Jeff Fenech, Lloyd Honeyghan, Herbie Hide, Carl Thompson & Colin McMillan; also signed
by fight referee Joe Cortez & famous ring announcer Michael Buffer. Also Jack Dempsey (World Heavyweight Champion 1919-
26), superb signed picture, 22x28cm; "Fight Night" NZ's only boxing publication, issues 1-6 & 8-9 (and spares of issues 1 & 2);
plus programmes (4) & other ephemera. (17 items) (Photo) ..............................................................................................$400 - $500
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Commonwealth & Empire Games
28 1934 2nd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN LONDON: Bronze Winner's  Medal "British Empire Games/England/1934",

ex Sam Weaver of Wales, for the Lawn Bowls pairs, in original presentation case. Together with his Welsh blazer; programme
"British Empire Games Federation, Bowling Section"; Welsh tie; blazer pocket; farewell booklet; menu/programme "British Empire
Games, English Bowling Association, Banquet and Distributuion of Prizes". Very attractive and scarce. (7 items)
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$1,200 - $1,500

29 1934 2nd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN LONDON, Official Badge for Competitor,  with bar on top labelled
"COMPETITOR", red, white & blue ribbon, and medal below "British Empire Games 1934", made by F.Phillips, Aldershot. Some
wear to ribbon. Also enamel badge "Canadian Lawn Bowling Council/ 1934". Scarce.
Ex Sam Weaver of Wales, bronze medallist in Lawn Bowls. (2 items) (Photo) .................................................................$250 - $300

30 1938 3rd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN SYDNEY, Official Badge for Competitor , with "British Empire Games 1938" on
front, numbered "260" on reverse, missing ribbon. [ex Jean Gilbert from Jersey, who competed for England in the 10m platform
diving. She came 7th in this event at the 1936 Berlin Olympics].  (Photo) ........................................................................$120 - $150

31 � BRITISH EMPIRE & COMMONWEALTH GAMES GROUP:  "The New Zealand Sportsman, Empire Games 1950, Souvenir
Issue" (cover faults); 1954 travel brochure "British Empire Games at Vancouver Canada, July 30 to Aug.7, 1954"; 1958 Cardiff
programmes (8); 1970 Edinburgh programmes (10); 1986 Edinburgh programmes (8); Commonwealth Games Ties (5); plus 1981
European Cup tie.  (34 items)..............................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

32 BRITISH BOXER - JOHN LYON:  1982 Commonwealth Games in Brisbane - Silver Winner's Medal "1982/XII Commonwealth
Games, Brisbane, Australia" engraved on reverse "Boxing, Light Fly-Weight, John Lyon"; also Participation Medal; (British)
Amateur Boxing Association medal; plus two English Boxer's Vests. 1986 Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh - Participation
Medal in presentation case; plus English Boxer's Vest, team jacket, team pullover, team wet weather gear (jacket & pants) - all with
embroidered "(English rose)/ England/ Edinburgh/ 1986" logo on front. (11 items) (Photo) ......................................$1,000 - $1,200

Cricket - 19th Century
33 COUNTY TEAM PHOTOGRAPHS:  1877 Gloucestershire team & 1881 Lancashire team, original photographs (9x6cm),

each with players' names printed on page, and both window mounted, each overall 29x29cm. Fine condition. (2 items) .$120 - $150

34 � "James Lillywhite's Cricketers' Annual for 1877", with original photo "W.G.Grace, Esq". Fair/Good condition. ........$100 - $120

35 HISTORY OF AUSTRALIAN TEST CRICKET 1877-1900:  Set of six prints by Dave Thomas - "Jack Blackham",
"Dave Gregory", "Frederick Spofforth", "George Giffen", "Charlie Turner" & "Hugh Trumble", each overall 45x32cm. (6 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

36 1878-1909 AUSTRALIAN TEAM DISPLAYS:  1878 engraving "The Australian Cricketers"; 1893 printed team photo "The
Australian Cricket-Players in England"; 1893 printed team photo "The Australian Cricketers in England - A Portrait Group"; 1902
printed team photo "The Australians, 1902"; 1909 printed photo-montage "The All-Australia Cricketers Now in England"; all nicely
window mounted in ivory coloured boards, various sizes. (5 items)...................................................................................$150 - $200

37 1878 SCOREBOOK: Original scorebook of the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club for 1878 & 1879, which includes the
original scorer's records for Hastings & District v Australians at Hastings on 26th-28th August 1878. A remarkable match -
Australia's Tom Garrett completed a hat-trick in the Hastings and District first innings (victims: Cunliffe, Leslie, Howis); and
Frederick Spofforth completed a hat-trick in the Hastings and District second innings (victims: Cunliffe, J Phillips, Wilson).
An unique original record of Australia's first tour of England.  (Photo) ..................................................................$6,000 - $8,000
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38 1880-81 SCOREBOOK: Original scorebook of the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club for 1880 & 1881, which includes the
original scorer's records for Hastings & District v Australians at Hastings on 30th August-1st September 1880 (5 days before the
only Test match). Australia's team included Billy Murdoch (captain), Jack Blackham, George Bonnor & Harry Boyle.
An unique original record of Australia's second tour of England.  (Photo) .............................................................$5,000 - $6,000

39 1887-97 SCOREBOOK: Original scorebook of the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club for 1887-1897, which includes the
original scorer's records for matches at Hastings for four Australian tours:   South of England v Australians on 17th-19th September
1888. (Captains W.G.Grace & Percy McDonnell).  South of England v Australians on 15th-17th September 1890. (Captains
W.G.Grace & Billy Murdoch).  South of England v Australians on 7th-9th September 1893. (Captains W.G.Grace & Jack
Blackham).  South of England v Australians on 3rd-5th September 1896. (Captains W.G.Grace & Harry Trott).   Other matches
include Gentlemen v Players, and North v South of England. An important and historic scorebook.  (Photo) ...........$5,000 - $6,000

40 1898-1903 SCOREBOOK: Original scorebook of the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club for 1898-1903, which includes the
original scorer's records for matches at Hastings for two Australian tours:   South of England v Australians on 4th-6th September
1899. (Captains W.G.Grace & Joe Darling).  South of England v Australians on 8th-10th September 1902. (Victor Trumper 120,
Tom Hayward 106).  Other matches include Mr.Stoddarts Australian XI v Rest of England; Yorkshire v Rest of England;
Gentlemen v Players; and North v South of England. An important and historic scorebook.  (Photo) ........................$5,000 - $6,000

41 1878-79 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA:  Original photograph Southern Tasmania Cricket Association v Lord Harris' XI, at
Hobart 9th-11th January 1879, joint team photograph of both teams, including Lord Harris (top row, second left), George Ulyett
(middle row, fifth left), William Walker, and some earlier Tasmania cricketers William Collins (middle row, left) & Thomas
Whitesides (middle row, fourth left), photo by Alfred Winter, Hobart Town, size 32x26cm. Good condition.
A rare colonial photograph of the first English team to tour Tasmania.  (Photo) .......................................................$500 - $1,000

42 TASMANIAN COLONIAL CRICKET CAP,  red with white piping, with button-down peak, c1879, unidentified signature under
brim. Two minor holes, generally good condition. One of the earliest known Australian cricket caps.  (Photo) .........$500 - $1,000

43 �� STANMORE CRICKET CLUB:  1879 (2nd Jan) NSW 1d Postal Card printed on reverse "Stanmore Cricket Club, Petersham,
Dear Sir, The Selection Committee of the above Club have chosen you as one of the players in a Match against the (Pacific)
C.Club...", fine used locally in Sydney. Early Sydney cricket memorabilia.  (Photo) .......................................................$100 - $120

44 1879 ENGLAND TEAM:  Original photograph of the team (9x6cm), with title, "Richard Daft's English Cricketers, 1879", and
players' names printed on page. Scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) ......................................................................................$200 - $250

45 1882 newspaper engraving titled "The Australian Cricketing Team", window mounted, overall 31x41cm; plus "The Ashes Team,
1903-04", printed team photograph, showing English players in their caps & blazers, framed & glazed, overall 72x55cm.  (2 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

46 � 1884-85 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA:  Newspaper "The Scrutineer and West Camden Advocate, Published at Moss
Vale", for Thursday January 29 1885, with long report on "The English Eleven v Twenty-Two of Berrima District". Fair/Good
condition. ............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

47 1886 ENGLAND TEAM:  Original team photograph by E.Hawkins & Compy, with title "England v Australians, 1886. Played at
Lord's, July 19th, 20th, 21st", and players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 43x37cm. VG condition.
(Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................................$750 - $1,000

48 � CRICKET BOOKS:  "W.G. - Cricketing Reminiscences and Personal Recollections" by W.G.Grace [London, 1899]; "Kings of
Cricket" by Daft [Bristol, 1893]; "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by Ranjitsinhji [Edinburgh, 1897]. Fair/Good condition.
(3 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

49 1893 SOUTH OF ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph of the South of England team that played the Australians at
Hastings on 7th-9th September 1893, noted W.G.Grace (captain), A.E.Stoddart, J.J.Ferris, W.W.Read & J.T.Hearne, overall
40x33cm. Superb condition.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

50 1893 NORTH OF ENGLAND TEAM:  Original team photograph of the North of England team that played the South of England
at Hastings on 11th-13th September 1893, noted Ernest Smith (captain), Charles de Trafford, Bobby Peel, W.Attewell & John
Briggs, overall 41x33cm. VG condition.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$500 - $600

51 K.S.RANJITSINHJI: 'Vanity Fair' Cricket Print "Ranji" by Spy (Sir Leslie Ward), colour lithograph, published Aug.26th 1897,
overall 27x40cm. ................................................................................................................................................................$140 - $180

52 � CRICKET BOOKS:  "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by Ranjitsinhji [London, 1897]; plus "Cricket - The Australian Way" by Jack
Pollard [UK, 1968] signed to inside front covers by 16 Australians & 9 English players, including Ian Chappell, Keith Stackpole &
Doug Walters. Fair/Good condition. (2 items) ....................................................................................................................$120 - $150

53 WILFRED RHODES, signed action picture, window mounted with caption, framed & glazed, overall 31x44cm.
[England, 58 Tests 1899-1929]. ...........................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

54 VICTOR TRUMPER,  display comprising nice pencil signature on piece, window mounted with two pictures, framed & glazed,
overall 45x35cm. [Victor Trumper played 48 Tests 1899-1912. Australian Test Player No.79].  (Photo) ........................$500 - $750
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                Cricket - 1900 to 1927
55 "THE CRICKETER" CLAY PIPE,  decorated with cricket bat, ball & stumps, marked on one side "The Cricketer", and on the

other side "144211". ...........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

56 JOHN GUNN, nice signature on card. [John Gunn played 6 Tests 1901-05. England Test Player No.132].
From the Brian Bassano cricket autographs collection. ........................................................................................................$80 - $100

57 WARWICK ARMSTRONG,  nice signature on piece. [Warwick Armstrong played 50 Tests 1901-21 including 10 as Australian
captain. His team has since been regarded as one of the strongest in history. Australian Test Player No.80].  (Photo) .....$200 - $250

58 � CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Australian Cricketers 1926 - Portraits Drawn from Life and Signed by each Player" by Laurence East
[London, 1926]; "Cricket of To-day and Yesterday", volume II only, by Percy Cross Standing [London, 1902]; 1953-97 Tour
Guides (9); booklet "The Founding of Australia" by D.Hope Johnston [London, c1938], signed by the author and endorsed to Keith
Miller; original pen & ink cartoon "The Return of Cricket", signed "AEM" and dated "May 4, 1907", window mounted, overall
36x34cm; "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" by J.M.Barrie [London, c1920]. Fair/Good condition. (17 items) .............$200 - $250

59 � CRICKET BOOKS:  "Cricket of To-day and Yesterday", two volume set, by Percy Cross Standing [London, 1902], with extensive
photos and 13 colour plates; plus "Playing the Greater Game - The Melbourne Cricket Club and its Ground in World War I" by
Batchelder [Melbourne, 1998], signed by the author and numbered 152/200. Fair/VG condition. ...................................$150 - $200

60 Cricket Prints  by Dugald Wynne, (based on the humorous series by E.P.Kinsella, c1902), comprising "Now or Never" (signed by
artist, 57x45cm); and six smaller prints (each 32x45cm) - "The Boss", "The Catch of the Season", "Good Enough for His County",
"The Hope of His Side", "How's That" & "Out First Ball". (7 items) (Photo) ....................................................................$250 - $300

61 JACK CRAWFORD , nice signature on card. [Jack Crawford played 12 Tests 1905-08. England Test Player No.146. He also
played for South Australia 1909-14, and was a member of the Australians tour to North America in 1913 & NZ in 1914]. From the
Brian Bassano cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................... $120 - $150

62 ERNIE HAYES , nice signature on card. [Ernie Hayes played 5 Tests 1905-12. England Test Player No.148].
From the Brian Bassano cricket autographs collection. ...................................................................................................... $100 - $150

63 VICTOR TRUMPER, signature on lower right margin of superb half-tone offset lithographic print
of Victor Trumper in full flight, also signed by the photographer George W.Beldam, published by
The Swan Electric Engraving Company, London, 1st August, 1905; image size 38x30cm, window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 63x58cm. Rare and attractive.  (Photo) .................. $7,000 - $8,000

64 �� 1906 Kinsella postcards, set of 6 humorous postcards depicting boy cricketers, published by Langsdorff & Co, London. Fair/G.  
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $250

65 CHARLES MACARTNEY , superb signed photograph of Macartney in his Australian cap and blazer, 14x20cm.
[Charles Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26, Australian Test Player No.90].  (Photo) ....................................................$700 - $800

66 J.B.HOBBS, collection of correspondence between Brian Bassano & Jack Hobbs - two signed hand-written letters (1949 & 1951);
signed card & note re his 70th Birthday; signed card re his Knighthood; 3 envelopes addressed in Hobbs' handwriting &
aerogramme with Hobbs' name and address as sender.
[Hobbs played 61 Tests 1907-30. England Test Player No.157]. (9 items) (Photo) ...........................................................$200 - $250

67 �� J.B.HOBBS, signature on real photo postcard; also Herbert Sutcliffe postcard with facsimile autograph.
[Hobbs played 61 Tests 1908-30; Herbert Sutcliffe played in 54 Tests 1924-35]. (2 items) (Photo) .................................$160 - $200

68 �� c1908 J.J.Miller (Melbourne) "1907-08 England Team", 14 different postcards. Fair/VG. (14 items) (Photo) ...........$300 - $400
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69 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPHS:  Collection including Australian War Memorial photograph of WW1 Cricket in Gallipoli; c1975-82
photographs of Australian Test Players (62); reprinted photographs (28) re Ray Lindwall. Intereting collection, inspection will
reward. (c147 items)............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

70 CRICKET FLASK,  English pewter, made by Troika, c1920s, in shape of half cricket ball. ...........................................$100 - $150

71 � "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1922", rebound in brown cloth, preserving front wrapper (without back wrapper). Fair/Good
condition. ............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

72 ALBERT HARTKOPF'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP , from the 1924-25 Ashes
series, green wool, with wire embroidered Coat-of-Arms on front, Hardings Mercery label endorsed
"Hartkopf". Two small holes (one repaired) otherwise good match-used condition.
[Albert Hartkopf played 1 Test in 1924-25 Ashes series contributing 80 to Australia's then record
Test score of 600]. Extremely rare - only 5 "Baggy Green" caps from before 1930 have been sold in
the past 20 years.  (Photo) ................................................................................................. $15,000 - $25,000

73 ERNEST TYLDESLEY'S CRICKET BAT FROM 1926, full size "Windett &  Smith - Ernest Tyldesley" Cricket Bat, signed
by Tyldesley in the ownership position, and endorsed "1926, Average 123.08, 12 Successive Innings - 144, 69, 144*, 226, 51,
131, 131, 126, 106, (ENG) 81, 44, 139, 85". It was later signed by the 1932 England Body-Line Team - 16 signatures
including Douglas Jardine, Wally Hammond & Harold Larwood. The bat has been re-inforced with twine at base, and shows
results of its heavy usage. The signatures and endorsements on reverse have been improved for display purposes.
Provenance:- Family of Ernest Tyldesley.
[Ernest Tyldesley remains Lancashire's most prolific run-getter of all time, and played 14 Tests 1921-29. The 1926 season
saw him batting better than ever, playing a succession of innings in July unrivalled in cricket history for its consistency in
scoring 50 or better in 10 consecutive innings].  (Photo) ......................................................................................... $1,800 - $2,500

74 CRICKET GROUP:  1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set [50]; 1937 Godfrey Phillips "Sportsmen - Spot
the Winner", complete set [50]; c1948 post-card size promotional trade card for "Discbat Cricket" game; 1956 Ashes tour group
with "England v Australia Souvenir Score card and Fixture List" published by Meltonian (white cleaner); postcard "Australian
Cricket Team, 1956"; team photo with facsimile autographs on reverse; 1956 scorecard MCC v Australians with 5 signatures -
Graveney, Harrison, Sainsbury, Simpson & Titmus. G/VG. (Total 105) ............................................................................$180 - $220

75 � CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "The Test Match Surprise" by Jack Hobbs [London, 1926]; "W.G.Grace" by Darwin [London, 1948];
"The Complete History of Australian Cricket 1803-1989" in 5 volumes by Pollard [Sydney, 1987-90]; "Cricket in Australia"
Volumes 1-6 [Melbourne, 1981-86]; "The Bradman Albums" in 2 volumes [Sydney, 1987]. (26 items) ..........................$200 - $250

76 CRICKET ASHTRAY,  silver-plated, decorated with Kangaroo batting, made by Stewart Dawson, 7cm tall.  (Photo) .$300 - $400

77 1926 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Silk Scorecard for Final Test Match at Kennington Oval, 17x30cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

  
                Cricket - The Bradman Era

78 Elsternwick M.U. Cricket Club , group including Minute Book covering the years 1929-49; Cricket Scoring Books (8) from 1939-
52; letters, receipts, rule books. Condition varies though very interesting. ..........................................................................$80 - $100

79 DON BRADMAN , print "Sir Donald Bradman: First Test Century" by Dave Thomas, size 63x53cm. .............................$80 - $100

80 DON BRADMAN , modern print "The World's Champion Batsman. Don Bradman, Aged 21 Years", limited edition 119/350,
size 32x45cm. .......................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

81 �� CRICKET GROUP:  J.B.Hobbs signature on half-postcard; team postcards 1930 Australia & 1938 Australia (2, one spotty); small
autographs range including 1950s Northants with George Tribe; together with c1980s action cricket photographs (46) including
Dennis Lillee, Jeff Thomson, Allan Border & Mike Brearley. (c56 items) .........................................................................$150 - $200
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82 1930 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND:  Australian Team photograph, with title "Lancashire Cricket Ground 1930" and
players names on mount, overall 30x27cm. The photograph shows most of the players wearing their Baggy Green caps, and the
team includes Bill Woodfull, Archie Jackson & Don Bradman (in his record breaking year). VG condition.  (Photo) .....$300 - $400

83 1930s CRICKET BAT: "Gunn & Moore" Cricket Bat, with  over 90 cricket signatures including 7 teams - 1931 South
Africa (11 sigs); 1933 New Zealand (13 sigs); 1932-33 England BODYLINE! (14 sigs); 1934 England (9 sigs); 1934 Australia
(15 sigs); 1935-36 England (14 sigs); 1937 New Zealand (16 sigs). The cricket signatures include Don Bradman, Bill
Woodfull, Bill Ponsford, E.R.T.Holmes, Douglas Jardine (the English Body-line captain), Curly Page, Jock Cameron.
Some signatures faded, though bat in generally good condition.  (Photo) .............................................................. $2,000 - $2,500

84 1931-32 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM TO AUSTRALIA,  official team photograph, with title "South African Cricket Team,
Touring Australia, 1931-32", and players names printed on mount, noted H.B.Cameron (captain), D.P.B.Morkel, Ken Viljoen &
Sandy Bell, window mounted, overall 46x37cm. Good condition (some faults to mount).  (Photo) .................................$250 - $300

85 � 1932-33 ENGLAND "BODY-LINE" TOUR OF AUSTRALIA , rare song sheet "Keep Your Tail Up Kangaroo - The Official
Australian Cricket Chorus Song", composed by Neil McBeath, published by VCA & 3AW [Melbourne, 1932]. Good condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

86 TEAM PHOTOGRAPHS:  1935 NSW team; 1986-87 England team; plus reprinted team photographs 1954-55 Australia (signed
Keith Miller); 1958-59 Australia (signed Richie Benaud & Norm O'Neill); 1959-69 Australia (signed Neil Harvey, Norm O'Neill,
Colin McDonald & Sam Loxton); 1964 India v Australia (3 signatures including Brian Booth). (11 items) .....................$200 - $300

87 �� BILL BROWN,  signature on front of 1936 Real Photogravure Portrait postcard. Fine condition. ..................................$100 - $120

88 �� BILL O'REILLY,  signature on front of 1936 Real Photogravure Portrait postcard. Fair/Good condition. .....................$120 - $150

89 � 1936-37 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA, "Test Cricket. A Souvenir of the Test Matches between England and Australia
in 1936-37" published by The Mercury [Hobart, 1936], with four stapled cards & 5 printed scorecards with neat hand-written
details throughout. Fair/Good condition. Scarce.  (Photo) ................................................................................................. $300 - $400

90 CHUCK FLEETWOOD-SMITH'S CRICKET BAT,  from the 1938 Australian tour of England, with Fleetwood-Smith's
signature in the ownership position, and faded signatures of the English team including Walter Hammond & Denis Compton. Bat
has been varnished, so although the England signatures are difficult to read, a rare souvenir of this tour.
[Chuck Fleetwood-Smith played 10 Tests 1935-38]. Chuck Fleetwood-Smith gave the bat to Keith Payne (included is a team
photograph of 1939-40 Bay View Cricket Club including Keith Payne).   (Photo) .....................................................$1,000 - $1,500

91 MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB, membership badges (21), noted 1939-40, 1953-54 & 1955-56; other badges (14); cricket
literature with ABC Cricket Books (13), tour guides (6), magazines & annuals; Carlton football.   (c96 items)................$150 - $200

92 KEITH MILLER,  print "Sporting Legends - Keith Miller, Australian Cricketer" by Brian Clinton, signed by Keith Miller and the
artist, numbered 0/500, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 76x104cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ...........................$300 - $400

93 CRICKET GROUP,  1943-56, noted scorecards (4) including Keith Miller in 1943 Edmonton XI v British Empire XI; tour guides
(5); 1956 Ashes Test ticket; book "The Test Matches of 1953" by Swanton; David Leatherdale's Worcestershire Shirts - one signed
shirt with embroidered player No."374", other a 20/20 shirt; plus "Lugsy 2003" benefit tie. (14 items)............................$150 - $200

94 CEC PEPPER'S CRICKET BAT FROM VICTORY TESTS, Australian Servi ces Team v England, India & Ceylon 1945-46:
Full size "Gradidge" Cricket Bat, match-used, with signatures of 9 members of the Australian Services team on reverse -
Christofani, Keith Miller, Williams, Ellis, Workman,  Stanford, Sismey, Carmody & Cec Pepper. A gift from Cec Pepper to
Ben Barnett, the Australian wicket-keeper in 1946, who in turn gave it to Ned Keleher, then by descent to our vendor.
Fair/Good condition.
[Cec Pepper, in the first Victory Test at Lords hit the winning runs - a 6 - into the top tier of the grandstand; scoring 40 and
54 not out. He was second only to Miller in most runs during the Tests (417 Pepper, 514 Miller), and second to Ellis with 20
wickets. In the game v England at Scarborough he scored 168, including 6 sixes with this bat - Cec being one of only three
greats to hit a six out of the Scarborough Ground (in company with WG Grace)].   (Photo) ............................... $2,500 - $3,000

95 CRICKET GROUP:  Books "England v Australia 1877-1939" by Roberts [Birmingham, 1946]; "England Keeps the Ashes - The
record of the England and MCC Tour of Australia, 1954-55" (2) by White & Webber [London, 1955]; photograph from David
Bairstow's Testimonial with 10 signatures including David Bairstow, Dickie Bird & Sebastian Coe; Frank Tyson group with signed
letter, signed page, 1950s Northants picture with 13 signatures, & Northants rosette. (9 items) ........................................$100 - $120

96 � CRICKET GROUP:  Don Bradman signature on modern postcard "Go out to Australia for the Test Matches, Sept.1932-
Mar.1933"; autograph cards signed by Richie & John Benaud; books (4) including "Sporting Globe Cricket Book" for 1946-47 &
1950-51; "England versus Australia, Complete Test Match Records" by Rivers [London, 1949]; plus "Boundary - The Journal of
the friends and Supporters of the Bradman Museum" (35 issues). (Total 42 items)............................................................$150 - $200

97 1946-47 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  "Gripu Trousers" advert with team photograph with players names and facsimile autographs on
mount, showing Don Bradman (captain), Lindsay Hassett & Keith Miller, overall 43x30cm.  (Photo) ............................$250 - $300



Lot Public Auction Estimate

98 LINDSAY HASSETT'S AUSTRALIAN TEST BLAZER, from 1948  Invincibles Tour, green wool,
embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms & "1948" on pocket, Farmers label with name
"A.L.Hassett". Minor moth holes, otherwise very good condition. [Hassett played 43 Tests 1938-53,
including 24 as captain. Australian Test player no.161].  (Photo) ....................................$6,000 - $8,000

99 1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: Royal Albert & Newfie ld bone china plaque, "Visit of the 20th Australian Test
Team, To Alfred Meakin (Tunstall) Ltd, Royal Albert and Newfield Potteries. July 1948", with facsimile signatures of the
Australian team in gold. Issued in small runs, these plates were presented to each member of the touring team on their visit
to Tunstall in Staffordshire. Rare and in superb condition.
The first such plaque we have offered from the Invincibles tour.  (Photo) ............................................................... $1,200 - $1,500

100 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  print "Celebrated Australian Cricket Teams Series - Australia in England 1948" by Dave Thomas,
size 60x54cm. .......................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

101 DON BRADMAN,  print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Ramon Girardi, signed by Don Bradman and the artist,
numbered 1498/1500, overall 57x74cm.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$250 - $300

102 � DON BRADMAN:  Group with signature laid down inside his book "Farewell to Cricket" [London, 1950], fine condition with
dust-jacket; cassette of last song written about Bradman, "99.94 Ain't So Bad", signed by composer Tony Tkalec; plus Australia
Post "Vale The Don, 1908-2001" P.O.Pack, First Day Cover, FDI Maxi Cards & Postcard. (6 items) ..............................$120 - $150

103 DON BRADMAN SIGNED BAT: Full size "Gray-Nicolls - Greg Chappell" Cricket Bat, with 10 signatures on front
including Don Bradman, Greg Chappell, Terry Jenner & Doug Walters.  (Photo) .................................................... $400 - $500

104 DON BRADMAN,  print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with SCG in background),
signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 564/850, overall 46x56cm.  (Photo) ...............................................$250 - $300

105 DON BRADMAN CRICKET PLATES,  complete set of 12 "Don Bradman: A Hero for All Time Perpetual Calender Collection"
series issued by The Bradford Exchange & Bradman Museum. (12 items) (Photo) ...........................................................$400 - $500

106 DON BRADMAN CRICKET PLATES,  complete set of  plates from "Don Bradman: An Australian Legend" series issued by The
Bradford Exchange, comprising "452 Not Out", "Highest Test Score", "My Best Innings", "The Bodyline Series", "Record
Partnership", "100th First Class Century", "Last Test Century", "Final Farewell" & "Turning the Tide". (9 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $700

107 No lot (withdrawn)

108 WOODEN SIGN: Hand-painted signs with carved centrepiece, "Cricket At Bradman Oval, Bowral, Gentlemen v Players",
with batsman at centre, overall 51x61cm. An attractive souvenir of Bradman Oval at Bowral NSW, c1990s. ..................$100 - $150

109 DON BRADMAN:  1997 Sanitarium (Weet-Bix) "Sir Donald Bradman AC Greatest Hits", complete set [16], with one card signed
by Don Bradman. ................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

110 DON BRADMAN , nice signature on colour photograph of Bradman memorabilia. ..........................................................$80 - $100

111 DON BRADMAN,  print "Sir Donald Bradman A.C. 1908-2001, World Test Record Score 334 Australia vs England, Leeds 1930"
by Weg (signed by the artist), published by the Bradman Museum, overall 39x51cm. ......................................................$100 - $150

Cricket - 1949 to Date
112 CRICKET PRINTS:  "The Cricketers" by Russell Drysdale (45x35cm); "Approaching Stumps, Bradman Oval, Bowral" by Dave

Thomas (45x32cm); "Cricket Upon Shell Green, Gallipoli 1915" by Dave Thomas (signed, 61x42cm); "Australia vs Ceylon"
published by Bradman Museum (45x32cm); "Sydney Cricket Ground" by Thera (72x36cm); "Great Test Performances - Australia
vs England" (39x100cm); "Walter Reginald Hammond" (30x42cm). (7 items) (Photo) ....................................................$250 - $300

113 1949-50 COMMONWEALTH XI TOUR TO INDIA & PAKISTAN: Sterlin g Silver cigarette case, decorated with map of
India & enamel "UP Cricket Association" badge, engraved inside "To Alley, From: Your Sincerely, D.P.Nodu, Vizzy & Misra,
Fourth Test Kanpur U.P., Jan 14 to 18, 1950". Together with a split bail, hinged & signed by Vijay Hazare & Jock Livingstone
(captains of Commonwealth XI & India).
[Alley played 400 First-Class matches for NSW 1945-48 & Somerset 1957-68. "Vijay Hazare played 30 Tests for India 1946-53.
Jock Livingstone played 236 First-Class matches for NSW 1941-47 & Northamptonshire 1950-57]. (2 items) (Photo)
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….$800 - $1,000

114 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPHS:  1950-51 Australian team (covered in contact); 1985 West Indies team (v Prime Minister's XI) with
16 signatures including Bob Hawke, Malcolm Marshall, Michael Holding & Wes Hall ; 1980 Centenary Test; Century of
Australian Cricket 2000; plus unidentified team. (5 items) ................................................................................................. $150 - $200
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115 � SOUTH AFRICAN CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "Caught by the Springboks" by Cheetham [London, 1953]; "Springbok Glory" by
Duffus [London, 1955]; "The Springbok and the Kangaroo - A Complete History of South Africa versus Australia at Cricket" by
Crowley [Johannesburg, 1967]; "The South African Non-European Cricket Almanack 1953-54" edited by Reddy & Bansda [Port
Elizabeth, 1953]. Fair/Good condition. (5 items)................................................................................................................$100 - $150

116 1953-54 Commonwealth tour to India, team photograph, signed by Sam Loxton on reverse with players names identified in pencil
- noted Loxton, Duckworth, Ben Barnett & Frank Worrell, overall 37x30cm (mount with faults).  (Photo) .....................$200 - $250

117 HAROLD LARWOOD: "Sydney Cricket Ground/Honorary Membe r" tickets  named to Mr.H.Larwood, for 22/2/55 (NSW v
MCC), 3/3/55 (Aust v England 5th Test) & 15th Jan.59 (Aust v England 3rd Test).
[Harold Larwood, the fast bowler at the centre of the Body-line controversy, played 21 Tests 1926-33]. (3 items) ............$80 - $100

118 � "Wisden Cricketers' Almanacks"  for 1955, 1958, 1970-72, 1976 & 1981-85. Seven issues hardback, other four with limp yellow
covers. Fair/Good condition. (11 items) ..............................................................................................................................$170 - $220

119 MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB, membership badges for 1956-57, 1958-59, 1959-60, 1960-61, 1961-62, 1962-63, 1963-64,
1964-65, 1965-66, 1967-68, 1970-71, 1971-72 & 1978-79. (13 items)..............................................................................$120 - $150

120 � 1959 ENGLAND TOUR TO NORTH AMERICA,  rare programme "M.C.C. (Marylebone Cricket Club) in Winnipeg, 1959.
Manitoba vs MCC, at Assiniboine Park, Wednesday, 2nd September, 1959, Programme and Score Card, Manitoba Cricket
Association". Fair/Good condition (minor tone spots). ......................................................................................................$100 - $150

121 CHARACTER JUGS:  H.J.Wood charcter jugs of wicket keeper & a bowler, both 18cm high. Fine condition. (2 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $250

122 1964 Australian tour to England, "Australian Team on Tour 1964 - Programme of Matches", with 6 signatures on reverse
including Bob Simpson, Brian Booth & Bill Lawry. Fine. .................................................................................................$100 - $150

123 �� SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, signature on 1966 postcard featuring him & franked with 1966 Barbados Independence 35c stamp
(also featuring him) cancelled on First Day of Issue. Plus Classic Cricket Postcards featuring Australians (4) all signed - Greg
Blewett, Damien Fleming, Simon Katich & Matt Elliott. ...................................................................................................$100 - $120

124 BALANCE OF A CRICKET COLLECTION , noted Brian Booth's 1978 MCC Honorary Life Member card (signed); Neil
Hawke's "Australian Touring Cricket Team" luggage labels for 1966-67 & 1968; 1953 NSW Cricket Umpires cards (3); Don
Bradman group with FDCs, calendars & coins; J.B.Hobbs handkerchief; biscuit tins; scarves; Invincibles bar runner; ephemera;
tickets c1953-99 (43); medallions. Inspection will reward. ................................................................................................ $200 - $250

125 ERIC FREEMAN'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, f rom the 1967-68 series v
India, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1967-68" on front, signed inside by Eric Freeman.
Very good match-used condition.
[Eric Freeman played 11 Tests 1967-70].  (Photo) ........................................................... $8,000 - $10,000

126 ALAN CONNOLLY'S AUSTRALIAN TEAM TIES, one from 1968 Australian Ahes Tour to England, green with gold
embroidered Kangaroo and "LXVIII/ U.K." (minor faults); other green with Australian Coat-of-Arms. Together with signed action
photograph. (3 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

127 ALAN CONNOLLY'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the gruelling 1969-70
tours of India & South Africa, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1969" on front, endorsed
inside "AC". Very good match-used condition. Together with signed action photograph.
[Alan Connolly played 29 Tests 1963-71].  (Photo) ........................................................ $10,000 - $12,000

128 ALLAN CONNOLLY'S BATTING GLOVES,  pair of match-used "Grasshopper" batting gloves, one signed by Allan Connolly.
Together with signed action photograph. (3 items) .............................................................................................................$150 - $200

129 � "Wisden Cricketers' Almanacks"  for 1970, 1980-87 & 1989. All with limp yellow covers. Good condition.
(10 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

130 BRIAN JOHNSTON:  Group from the BBC cricket commentator, noted itinerary "M.C.C. Tour, Australia and New Zealand 1970-
71" with his anotations and notes; cartoon drawn & signed by Andy Cunningham; plus two hand-written books, one a Cricket Quiz,
other "Mini-Cricket Miscellany". (6 items) .........................................................................................................................$100 - $120

131 DENNIS LILLEE,  print "Legends of Cricket Series - Dennis Lillee" by Dave Thomas, size 57x51cm. ...........................$80 - $100

132 1972-73 PAKISTAN TOUR TO AUSTRALIA:  Boomerang Letter Opener, sterling silver, 15cm long, engraved "International
Matches, Sydney, 1973", in original "Fairfax & Roberts Ltd" box. Presented to Pakistan players in 3rd Test at SCG, which Australia
won despite Mushtaq Mohammad's 121.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................. $200 - $250
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133 AUSTRALIAN CRICKET SOCIETY CRICKET CAP , Baggy Light Blue Cricket Cap with embroidered logo & "ACS" on
front, c1970s. Some wear & couple of moth holes. Ex Julian Oakley. ...............................................................................$100 - $120

134 DOUG WALTERS,  print "The Doug Walters Six" by Iain McKellar, signed by Walters and the artist, overall 56x52cm; plus print
"Doug Walters: The Entertainer" by Dave Thomas, size 50x56cm. (2 items) .....................................................................$150 - $200

135 CHAPPELL BROTHERS , print "The Chappell Brothers" by Dave Thomas, signed by Ian & Trevor Chappell, size 72x51cm. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

136 CRICKET GROUP:  1977 Centenary Test dinner menu, with 11 signatures including Bill Johnston, Neil Harvey, Tim Wall & Jack
Badcock; c1990s Classic Cricket Postcards (97); 2003 World Cup match programmes (6), including Final - Australia v India; plus
tickets (3) including Final; and press information. Also "The International Aboriginal Cricketers v Illawara" by Fleming
[Wollongong, 1968]. ..........................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

137 1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Gray-Nicolls"  Cricket Bat, endorsed at top "1977 Australia v
Somerset", signed by both teams, with 27 signatures incl. Greg Chappell, Rod Marsh, Doug Walters, Brian Close & Brian Rose.
Good condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

138 1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: Two Royal Stafford Plates - one "Australia - 1977 Touring Cricket Team", with
Australian Coat-of-Arms and facsimile signatures of the Australian team; other "England - 1977 Jubilee Test Series v Australia"
with facsimile signatures of Enlish team. Rarely offered as a pair. (2 items) (Photo) ........................................................$400 - $500

139 1980 CENTENARY TEST: Prints "A Century for England" & "Visions of a Hat Trick", both signed by Len Hutton and numbered
127/850, latter signed by 1980 Australian team, each overall 63x57cm. (2 items) .............................................................$100 - $150

140 c1980-81 WESTERN AUSTRALIA v QUEENSLAND, full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat , signed on reverse by both teams,
with 25 signatures including Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson, Kim Hughes, Rod Marsh & Dennis Lillee. Good condition. $100 - $150

141 CRICKET PRINTS & FRAMES , noted "Lords" by Alan Fearnley (signed by Denis Compton); "Allan Border, Australian
Captain" by Paul Fitzgerald (signed by Allan Border); Australian Cricket Print 1982; "Colin Cowdrey" by John Ward (signed by
Colin Cowdrey). Inspection will reward. (18 items)............................................................................................................$150 - $200

142 ALLAN BORDER'S GEOFF MARSH TESTIMONIAL CAP , yellow, with "Swampy/Old Rest of Australia" on front, signed on
front "Allan Border". Fine condition.
[Allan Border played 156 Tests 1978-94, including a record 93 as Australian captain]. .....................................................$60 - $100

143 � "A Bibliography of Cricket"  by Padwick [London, 1984]; plus "Padwick's Bibliography of Cricket Vol.II" by Eley & Griffiths
[London, 1991]. (2 items) (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

144 c1985 SHEFFIELD SHIELD, full size "Austral" Cricket Bat,  signed on front by Queensland & Victoria; and on reverse by
South Aust, West Aust, NSW & Tasmania; with a total of 72 signatures including Allan Border, Ray Bright, David Hookes,
Graeme Wood, Dirk Wellham & Mark Ray. Good condition. ...........................................................................................$100 - $150

145 TIM ZOEHRER'S AUSTRALIAN "MINI-BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP NUMBER 33 7, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-
Arms on front, in display case with plaque "Tim Zoehrer, 337th Australian Test Cricketer". Display case signed on reverse by Tim
Zoehrer. Superb condition.
To celebrate its 100th Anniversary, Cricket Australia held a reunion of Australia's Test players on 11th July 2003, presenting each
with a mini baggy green cap and an inscription of their personal Australian Test player number. 147 of Australia's 197 surviving
players attended the event.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................$1,600 - $2,000

146 1986 Australian Prime Minister's XI v New Zealand, programmes (2), one signed on reverse by Prime Minister's XI
(9 signatures), other by NZ (12 signatures), noted Allan Border, Merv Hughes, Richard Hadlee & Martin Crowe. (2) ....$100 - $150

147 1986 MADRAS TIED TEST, print "The Madras Tied Test" by Iain McKellar, signed by Greg Matthews and the artist,
overall 56x52cm. ..................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

148 � DON BRADMAN, "The Bradman Albums"  [Sydney, 1987], two volumes in slip-case, first volume signed twice by Bradman.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

149 1787-1987 M.C.C. Bicentenary, Enamel Snuff Box, in original case. Very attractive.  (Photo) ......................................$150 - $200

150 1987-88 AUSTRALIA v NEW ZEALAND, "Symonds" Cricket Bat,  signed on front by members of both teams, with a total of
20 signatures including Allan Border, Merv Hughes, Richard Hadlee & Ewen Chatfield. Good condition.  (Photo) .......$200 - $250

151 1988 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour of New Zealand and Bi-Centenary of Australia
1988" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 18 signatures - Mike Gatting (captain), Phil De Freitas,
Neil Fairbrother, Eddie Hemmings, Jack Richards, Paul Jarvis, Bruce French, Peter Lush (manager), John Emburey, Micky Stewart
(team manager), Peter Austin (scorer), David Capel, Martyn Moxon, Tim Robinson, Chris Broad, Bill Athey,  Graham Dilley &
Lawrie Brown (physio), overall 38x28cm. Fine condition. ................................................................................................$120 - $150
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152 MARK TAYLOR, signature on full size Cricket Bat.  Fine condition. [Mark Taylor played 104 Tests 1988-99]. .......$100 - $120

153 TIM ZOEHRER: Collection with Sheffield Shield Winners Medal 1987-88, in original Angus & Coote presentation case;
McDonald's Cup Winners Medal 1985-86, in original presentation case; Australian Prime Minister's XI Tie; "XXXX" sponsor's tie
from 1989 Ashes tour; Trophy (replica of WA's score book printed on metal) from WA v NSW Sheffield Shield match at WACA
on 20-23 Dec.1990, showing Zoehrer's 133 not out off 150 balls, mounted on wood, overall 35x25cm. Trophy & ties signed.
[Tim Zoehrer played 10 Tests & 22 ODIs 1985-87, and 147 matches for Western Australia 1980-94]. (Photo) ..............$300 - $400

154 ROYAL DOULTON CHARACTER JUGS,  small size, of W.G.Grace & Jack Hobbs; plus miniature bat (46cm long) signed by
1972 England & Australian teams. (3 items) (Photo) .........................................................................................................$200 - $250

155 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND HOME TEST CAP, navy blue wool, embroidered Crown over Three Lions on front,
signed inside by Alec Stewart. Good condition.
[Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003. The former captain is the most capped English cricketer of all time in both Test
matches and One Day Internationals, having played in 133 Tests and 170 ODIs].  (Photo) ................................. $1,000 - $1,200

156 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND TOURING TEST CAP, navy blue wool, embroidered St.George & Dragon on front, signed
inside by Alec Stewart. Good condition. [Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003].  (Photo) ............................ $1,000 - $1,200

157 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND ONE-DAY CAP, navy blue with red &  white stripes, embroidered Crown over Three
Lions on front, player number "104" on side", and "150" on front to mark Stewart's 150th ODI, signed on brim "To Keith,
Best Wishes, Alec Stewart". Good condition. With copy of 2003 letter "Please find enclosed my one day cap, with my
"appearance No.104", and the 150 under the 3 lions is to mark my 150th one day appearance. The only Englishman to have
reached this mark". [Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003. The former captain is the most capped English cricketer of
all time in both Test matches and One Day Internationals, having played in 133 Tests and 170 ODIs]. (Photo) ... $500 - $1,000

158 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND HOME TEST BLAZER, navy blue wool, embr oidered Crown over Three Lions on pocket,
signed inside by Alec Stewart. Good condition.
[Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003. The former captain is the most capped English cricketer of all time in both Test
matches and One Day Internationals, having played in 133 Tests and 170 ODIs].  (Photo) ....................................... $500 - $600

159 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND TOURING TEST BLAZER, navy blue wool, embroidered St.George & Dragon on pocket,
signed inside by Alec Stewart. Good condition. [Alec Stewart played 133 Tests 1989-2003].  (Photo) ...................... $500 - $600

160 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND TEST SHIRT  (long sleeves), with embroidered England Crown over 3 Lions logo & player
number "543" on left breast, & initials "AS" on sleeve, signed on front by Stewart. Rare player's Test shirt. (Photo) ......$200 - $250

161 ALEC STEWART'S MCC SHIRT (short sleeves), with embroidered MCC monogram on pocket, signed below by Alec Stewart. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

162 ALEC STEWART'S ENGLAND ONE-DAY UNIFORM,  shirt & trousers, the shirt with embroidered Crown over Three Lions
on front, with player number "104" below, and on reverse "STEWART" & "4". Both shirt & pants signed by Alec Stewart.
[Alec Stewart played 133 Tests  & 170 ODIs 1989-2003]. ................................................................................................$150 - $200

163 TOM MOODY'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP & SHIRTS,  cap yellow, with embroidered "(Black
Swan)/WACA/Sheffield Shield" logo on front, signed inside by Tom Moody. WA shirts (2) - one short sleeved (signed & endorsed
by Tom Moody), other long sleeved; also rare shirt from Tom Moody's Testimonial, signed on reverse by England's Adam
Hollioake. Superb condition. [Tom Moody played 8 Tests 1989-92]. (4 items) (Photo) ...................................................$200 - $300

164 SIGNED FRAMED DISPLAYS,  noted David Boon; Mark Taylor & Courtney Walsh; Dean Jones; Doug Ring; Allan Donald;
Darren Lehmann; Justin Langer; Matthew Elliott; Paul Adams. (9 items) ..........................................................................$150 - $200

165 1991-92 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat  signed by both teams, with 29 signatures on front including Allan
Border, Geoff Marsh, David Boon, Mohammad Azharuddin & Sachin Tendulkar. Fair/Good condition. ........................$150 - $200

166 DENNIS LILLEE'S ACB CHAIRMAN'S XI CAP, from the 2nd Lilac Hill match  - ACB Chairman's XI v India (the 1st match
of the 1991-92 India tour of Australia), lilac with gold bands, with embroidered Lilac Hill logo on front, signed inside by Dennis
Lillee & Jeff Thomson. Superb condition.
[The Lilac Hill matches, first played in 1990-91, have generally been the first tour match of visiting teams. Caps are extremely rare -
only 15 are awarded each year: 12 to players, one to Cricket Australia, one to the Midland Cricket Board (Lilac Hill) & one to
WACA Museum].  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................$500 - $750

167 1992 Australian Prime Minister's XI v West Indies, programme signed on reverse by Prime Minister's XI, 12 signatures
including Allan Border, Adam Gilchrist, Mark Taylor & Dean Jones. ...............................................................................$100 - $120

168 DAMIEN MARTYN'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY CAP,  from the 1997-98 season, yellow & green with embroidered Australian
Coat-of-Arms on front, endorsed on label "Marto" & signed inside by Damien Martyn. Fine condition.
[Damien Martyn played 208 ODIs 1992-2007].  (Photo) ...................................................................................................$350 - $500
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169 DAMIEN MARTYN'S 'MAN OF THE MATCH" TROPHY,  Royal Selangor Pewter bowl (17cm high, 31cm diameter),
engraved with Pura Cup logo, and further engraved "Man of the Match, Tigers v Warriors, Nov 19-22 2000".  (Photo) .$250 - $350

170 ALLAN BORDER,  signature on print "Allan Border - Australian Captain" by Paul Fitzgerald, limited edition of 500, overall
45x60cm. ............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

171 CRICKET CLOTHING:  Cricket Trousers signed by 1993-94 Australia & South Africa teams (33 signatures including Allan
Border, Mark Taylor & Shane Warne); Adam Hollioake's England Training Cap (signed); South Africa One-Day replica shirt
signed on front by Lance Klusner & Shaun Pollock; Jacob Oram's Central Districts Cricket Cap; Leicestershire C.C.C. Shirt with 16
signatures; also c1998 Wallabies jersey (No.11) signed by Joe Roff & NZ No.11 Glen Osborne; plus Stormers jersey signed by
Breyton Paulse. Fine condition. (7 items) ...........................................................................................................................$200 - $250

172 c1995 VICTORIAN TEAM: Full size "Slazenger - Mark Waugh" Cricket Bat,  signed on front by Victoria with 15 signatures
including Dean Jones, Shane Warne, Brad Hodge, Ian Harvey & Darren Berry. Fine condition. ......................................$100 - $150

173 JASON GILLESPIE'S AUSTRALIAN TEST HELMET, green with embroide red Australian Coat-of-Arms on front, and
protective grill, signed & endorsed inside by Jason Gillespie. Fine match-used condition. [
Jason Gillespie played 71 Tests & 97 ODIs 1996-2006].  (Photo) .............................................................................. $800 - $1,000

174 SHANE WARNE'S AUSTRALIAN TRAINING SHIRT,  from c1996-97 Season v West Indies, with embroidered CUB & Ansett
sponsor's logos, signed on front. Fine training-worn condition. .........................................................................................$100 - $150

175 DENNIS LILLEE'S ACB CHAIRMAN'S XI CAP, from the 7th Lilac Hill match  - ACB Chairman's XI v West Indies (the 1st
match of the 1996-97 West Indies tour of Australia), green with lilac bands, with embroidered Lilac Hill logo on front, signed
inside by Dennis Lillee. Superb condition.
[The Lilac Hill matches, first played in 1990-91, have generally been the first tour match of visiting teams. Caps are extremely rare -
only 15 are awarded each year: 12 to players, one to Cricket Australia, one to the Midland Cricket Board (Lilac Hill) & one to
WACA Museum].  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

176 DON BRADMAN, signature on 1997 Australian Legends - Sir Donald Bradman FDC with special Bowral postmark;
plus "Australia, 1900-1999, Team of the Century" print by Bryan Membrey, signed by Neil Harvey, Arthur Morris & the artist,
overall 52x73cm. (2 items)..................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

177 PAUL WILSON'S CRICKET CLOTHING:  "Australia A" One-Day Cap & Helmet; Western Australia caps (3 different) & WA
blazer. [Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98]. (6 items) (Photo) ......................................................................$250 - $300

178 Cricket prints by John Campbell - "Australia v India", "Last Ball Before Tea", "Calypso Cricket" & "The Duck", all signed by the
artist, two 32x45cm, other two 44x32cm. (4 items) ............................................................................................................$150 - $200

179 SACHIN TENDULKAR,  nice signature on miniature bat (38cm long); plus India team tie. ..........................................$100 - $120

180 SRI LANKA,  print "Three Champions" by Dave Thomas, signed by Muttiah Muralitharan, Arjuna Ranatunga & Aravinda de Silva
and the artist, size 44x43cm. ..............................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

181 VICTORIA & SOUTH AUSTRALIA ONE-DAY CRICKET CAPS,  both from 2000-01 season. Fine match-worn condition.
(2 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

182 2001 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  print "Celebrated Australian Cricket Teams Series - Australia in England 2001" by Dave Thomas,
size 51x46cm. .......................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

183 Cricket print  "Run Out" by Max Mannix, signed by the artist, size 66x47cm. .................................................................$100 - $120

184 DAVID BOON,  signature on print "David Boon - the Keg on legs!" by Weg, overall 48x32cm. With CoA. ....................$80 - $100

185 STEPHEN FLEMING & MARTIN CROWE , print "Stephen Fleming and martin Crowe: New Zealand Batting Masters" by
Dave Thomas, size 42x58cm. ...............................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

186 JUSTIN LANGER'S AUSTRALIAN TEST SHIRT (long sleeves), with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms & Test player
No. "354", and initials "JL" on sleeve, signed by Justin Langer on front. Fine condition.  (Photo) ...................................$300 - $400

187 BRIAN LARA'S WEST INDIES TEST CAP, maroon wool, embroidered West Indies badge on
front, signed inside by Brian Lara. [Brian Lara played 131 Tests 1990-2007, and is widely regarded
as one of the greatest batsmen of all time. He holds the record for the highest individual score in
first-class cricket, with 501 not out for Warwickshire against Durham at Edgbaston in 1994, and also
holds the record for the highest individual score in a Test innings after scoring 400 not out against
England at Antigua in 2004].  (Photo) ................................................................................. $4,000 - $6,000
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188 BRIAN LARA'S WEST INDIES ONE-DAY CAP,  maroon, with embroidered West Indies badge on front, signed inside by Brian
Lara. [Brian Lara played 131 Tests & 299 ODIs 1990-2007, and is widely regarded as one of the greatest batsmen of all time].
(Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $1,000

Cricket - Cigarette & Trade Cards
189 c1902-30 supplements group, noted c1902 "L.C.H.Palariet" (framed); 1921 Pals "The Australian Fifteen"; 1925 Pals

"W.H.Ponsford"; "Australian Cricketers' Tour 1930 - The Selected Team". (4 items)........................................................$100 - $150

190 1905-72 cricket cards, noted 1905 Wills "Cricket Terms" (3); 1909 Wills "Australian & English Cricketers" (17); 1924 G.G.Goode
"Prominent Cricketer Series" (5); 1930 Giant Brand Licorice "Australian Cricketers" (17). Poor/G. (Total 112)..............$300 - $400

191 1907-37 Stephen Mitchell sets & cards with cricket subjects, noted nice Bradman card; 1930 "Old Sporting Prints" [25];
"Wonderful Century 1837-1937" [50]. G/VG. (Total 81)...................................................................................................$100 - $120

192 1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers", part set [22/81], including 6 with grey captions & 5 with red
captions. Poor/G. ................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

193 1908 Wills "Cricketers" (with WILLS'S with large S), complete set, noted Hon.F.S.Jackson, Plum Warner & Lord Hawke. G/VG.
(25) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

194 1912-61 Churchman cricket cards, comprising 1928 "Famous Cricket Colours" [25]; plus cricket subjects from 1912 "Phil May
Sketches" [1/50]; 1928 "Men of the Moment in Sport" [7/50]; 1931 "Sportimg Celebrities" [6/50]; & 1961 "The World of Sport"
[2/40]. Fair/VG. (Total 41)..................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

195 1922 Boys Realm "Famous Cricketers", complete set [15], noted Wilfred Rhodes, Herbert Strudwick & Percy Holmes. Fair/VG. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

196 1925 B.Morris & Sons "Australian Cricketers", complete set, noted Warwick Armstrong, Monty Noble & Victor Trumper. G/VG.
(25) ......................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

197 1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set [50]; plus Australian team sheets (2) - 1983 Australian Team to
Zimbabwe (15 signatures) & 1982 Australian Team to Pakistan (facsimile autographs). G/VG.  (Total 52 items) ............$100 - $150

198 1926 Wills (NZ) "English Cricketers", complete set [25]; plus 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set [50]. G/VG. (Total 75)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$140 - $180

199 1926 Wills (Australia) "Cricketers", part real photo set [53/63]. Fair/G. A difficult set to obtain in above average condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

200 1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set, noted Jack Hobbs, Douglas Jardine & Warren Bardsley. G/VG. (50)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

201 1927-39 Carreras sets & cards with cricket subjects, noted 1935 "Popular Personalities" [72]; 1927 "The Nose Game" [50];
1939 "Do You Know" [50]. G/VG. (Total 181) (Photo) ....................................................................................................$120 - $150

202 1928 Ogdens "Australian Test Cricketers 1928-29", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Jack Hobbs. G/VG. (36)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

203 1928 Millhoff "Famous Test Cricketers", medium size, complete real photo set [27], plus extra signed cards of Leslie Ames &
George Geary. G/VG. (Total 29) (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................$200 - $250

204 1930 Boys' Magazine "Zat Card Series (Cricketers Series)", medium size, complete set [11]; plus 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934",
complete set [50]. G/VG. (Total 61)....................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

205 1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50) .........$120 - $140

206 1930 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice "Australian Cricketers", almost complete set [23/27], noted Don Bradman,
Archie Jackson & Jack Ryder. G/VG. (Back inscribed "24 Photos in a Complete Set", though 27 known). .....................$200 - $250

207 1931-74 cricket cards, noted 1931 Allens "Bradman's Records" (6); 1932 Allens "Cricketers" (23); 1932 Sweetacres "Test
Records" (24) & "Prominent Cricketers" (18). Poor/G. (Total 110)....................................................................................$200 - $250

208 1932 Godfrey Phillips "Test Cricketers 1932-1933" [31/38 + 29 spares]; plus Players "Cricketers 1934" [49/50 + 4 spares].
Poor/VG. (Total 113) ..............................................................................................................................................................$70 - $80

209 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set, includes Don Bradman, Bill Ponsford & Clarrie Grimmett. G/VG. (50) ..$100 - $120

210 1936 Churchman "Cricketers", complete set, noted Ames, Hammond & Hollies. G/VG. (50) .........................................$100 - $120
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211 1936 Allens "Cricketers", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Stan McCabe & Gubby Allen. Mainly G/VG. (36)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

212 1936 Allens "Cricketers", complete set, all with different backs to the previous set. Mainly G/VG. (36) ..........................$250 - $300

213 1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938", complete set [50]; plus 1929 Wills "Cricketers" (2nd Series), complete set [50].
G/VG. (Total 100) ...............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

214 1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938", complete set, includes Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett.
VG. (50) ..............................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

215 1938 Player's "Cricketers 1938", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lyndsay Hassett. VG. (50) ..............$100 - $120

216 c1938 cricket badges (25mm, made by A.E.Patrick, Summer Hill, NSW) "Australian Team", comprising C.L.Badcock, S.G.Barnes,
W.A.Brown, A.G.Chipperfield, J.H.Fingleton & M.G.Waite. G/VG. (6 items) (Photo) ....................................................$250 - $300

217 1950 Carreras (Turf) "Famous Cricketers", complete set of Turf slides [50 + 2 spares]; plus 1949 "Sports Series" Turf slides
showing cricketers [11 + 2 spares]. G/VG. (Total 65).........................................................................................................$120 - $150

218 1993-96 Futera uncut sheets - 1993 "Cricket" [110] & 1996 "World Cup Cricket" [100]; also 1994 "Hot Surf" [110], 1995 "Grand
Prix" [90] & 1996 "Basketball" [100]. Scarce in this form. ...............................................................................................$200 - $250

Cricket - Team Sheets & Autograph Pages
219 1890-1920 ENGLAND TEST CRICKETERS: Collection of signed pieces & picture - J.T.Hearne, C.B.Fry, G.H.Hirst,

J.R.Mason, Len Braund, A.E.Relf, George Gunn (2), Joe Hardtaff Snr, J.B.Hobbs, Frank Woolley, H.D.G.Leveson-Gower,
J.W.H.T.Douglas, J.W.Hearne, Phil Mead, E.J.Smith & Lord Tennyson. A few with accompanying pictures or postcard.
From the Brian Bassano cricket autographs collection (17 items) (Photo) ...................................................................$1,000 - $1,200

220 1927 ARTHUR MAILEY'S BOHEMIANS TEAM:  An Arthur Mailey colour lithograph of Charlie Macartney, with 11 pencil
signatures including Arthur Mailey, Charlie Macartney, Tommy Andrews, John Ellis, Bert Oldfield, plus cartoonist Jim Banks with
small portrait of his creation "Ginger Meggs". Endorsed on mount "Played at Cowra, Easter Sunday, April 17th 1927".
Small tear to top edge not affecting the image. A very scarce set of team autographs.  (Photo) ...................................$1,000 - $1,200

221 1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  autograph page with 13 signatures including Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull, Bill Ponsford,
Len Darling, Bill O'Reilly & Stan McCabe.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$350 - $450

222 c1934 NEW SOUTH WALES TEAM, autograph page with 8 signatures - Don Bradman, Stan McCabe, Alan Kippax,
Bert Oldfield, Ray Little, Gordon Horsfield, Bill Brown & Victoria's Leo O'Brien.  (Photo) ............................................$200 - $250

223 1934 Australian Team, autograph page headed "Australian Cricketers 26/4/34"  with 6 signatures - Bill Brown,
Ern Bromley, Arthur Chipperfield, Ben Barnett, W.C.Bruce (treasurer) & Harold Busby (manager); plus Bill O'Reilly
signature on piece. ..............................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

224 1937 New Zealand Team to England, autograph page with 15 signatures including Curly Page, Walter Hadlee & Merv Wallace. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

225 AUSTRALIA:  Signed autograph cards (77 - cards with "Australia Test Player" printed in green), nice collection c1946-2009
including 5 of the "Invincibles" - Neil Harvey, Arthur Morris, Bill Brown, Sam Loxton (2) & Ron Hamence; also Brad Haddin,
Bob Massie, Graham McKenzie, Graham Yallop, Geoff Lawson, Doug Walters, Ian Craig & Ian Chappell. (77 items)...$450 - $550

226 ENGLAND:  Signed autograph cards (36 - cards with "England Test Cricketer" printed in blue), nice collection c1946-99 including
Sir Alec Bedser, Nasser Hussain, Geoff Boycott, Tom Graveney, Fred Titmus, T.E.Bailey, Graham Dilley, Graham Gooch,
Alec Stewart, Neil Fairbrother & John Snow. (36 items) .................................................................................................... $150 - $200

227 TEST CRICKETERS:  Signed autograph cards (105), nice collection with cricketers from India (40), New Zealand (22),
West Indies (12), South Africa (12), Pakistan (10) & Sri Lanka (9); noted Bishan Bedi, Harbhajan Singh, Anil Kumble,
V.V.S.Laxman, Sir Richard Hadlee, Walter Hadlee, Lance Gibbs, Michael Holding, Jonty Rhodes, Alan Donald, Chaminda Vaas,
Muttiah Muralitharan & Shahid Afridi. (105 items)............................................................................................................$400 - $500

228 1953 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Lindsay Hassett (captain), Arthur Morris & Ray Lindwall.
Fair/Good condition. ..........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

229 1956 Australian Team, autograph page with 11 signatures including Ian Johnson, Ray Lindwall & Neil Harvey; on reverse 1957
West Indies (11 signatures including Gary Sobers); also Daily Express postcard "The 1956 Australian Touring Side" with facsimile
autographs; 1949 Zululand Team (v Australia) autograph page with 12 signatures; 1949 autograph page signed by Transvaal (11) &
Australia (7); Team Sheets - 1991 Western Australian (12 sigs); 1992 Queensland (12 sigs); 1985-86 Griqualand West (11 sigs);
1985-86 Boland (16 sigs); 1993-94 Griqualand West (17 sigs). (9 items) ..........................................................................$200 - $250
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230 1963-64 South Africa Team to Australia, autograph pages (2) with 16 ink signatures, including Trevor Goddard (captain),
Eddie Barlow, Graeme Pollock, Joe Partridge & Peter Pollock. ........................................................................................$120 - $150

231 1966-67 Australian Team, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Bob Simpson, Bill Lawry, Ian Chappell
& Tom Veivers. Fine condition.  (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................$200 - $250

232 1968 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures, including Bill Lawry, Barry Jarman & Doug Walters.
Folded, otherwise fine condition. .......................................................................................................................................$180 - $200

233 1970 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM TO ENGLAND  (Tour cancelled due to apartheid), team sheet with 15 signatures
including Ali Bacher, Graeme Pollock, Barry Richards & Mike Proctor. Superb condition.
Rare - Brian Bassano had 100 sheets made up  (Photo) ..................................................................................................$300 - $400

234 1971-72 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM TO AUSTRALIA  (Tour cancelled due to apartheid), team sheet with 16 signatures
including Ali Bacher, Graeme Pollock, Barry Richards & Mike Proctor. Superb condition.
Rare - Brian Bassano had 100 sheets made up.  (Photo) .................................................................................................$300 - $400

235 1974-75 England Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Mike Denness, John Edrich
& Tony Greig. ........................................................................................................................................................................$60 - $80

236 1980 Australian Team to England, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour, with 14 signatures including Greg Chappell,
Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Fine condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................... $150 - $200

237 1980 Australian Team, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour of England, with 14 signatures including Greg Chappell,
Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh (some soiling); plus 1991 Australia v England, 3rd Test at SCG, official NSWCA team
sheet partially signed by both teams, with 17 signatures incl. Geoff Marsh, Steve Waugh & David Gower.  (2 items) .....$120 - $150

238 1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes,
Dennis Lillee & Allan Border.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................$140 - $180

239 1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee
& Rod Hogg. Plus 1983 Australian Team to Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Dirk Wellham,
David Boon & Dean Jones. Fine condition. (2 items) ......................................................................................................... $150 - $200

240 1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee &
Trevor Chappell. .................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

241 1981-82 Pakistan Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Javed Miandad, Zaheer Abbas,
Sarfraz Narwaz & Imran Khan.  ...........................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

242 TEAM SHEETS:  Collection including 1983 Australian team to Zimbabwe; 1984 Australian team to WI; 1979-80 England team to
Australia & India; 1999 Kenya team to World Cup; 1990-91 NSW v Victoria Sheffield Shield Final (both teams).
(6 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

243 1983 Australian Team to Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Greg Chappell, David Hookes & Allan
Border. ................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

244 1985 Australian Prime Minister's XI v West Indies, official team sheets for Prime Minister's XI (9 signatures) & West Indies
(14 signatures), noted Andrew Hilditch, Simon O'Donnell, Clive Lloyd & Malcolm Marshall. Scarce pair. (2 items) ......$100 - $150

245 1986-87 Australian "Rebel" Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Kim Hughes,
Terry Alderman, Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg. ............................................................................................................$120 - $150

246 PAKISTAN TEST CRICKETERS:  Signed 4x6" photos of caricatures of Pakistan cricketers, noted Zaheer Abbas,
Hanif Mohhamed, Fazal Mahmood, Khan Mohammed, Saeed Ahmed, Majid Khan, Mushtaq Mohammed, Sarfraz Narwaz
& Imran Khan. (56 items)....................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

247 AUSTRALIAN TEST CAPTAINS:  1992 Sheffield Shield Centenary stamps in gutter pairs, signed by 9 Australian captains –
Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Richie Benaud, Bill Brown, Ian Craig, Bill Lawry, Ian Johnson (twice), Barry Jarman & Brian
Booth (twice). Rare display.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

We are proud and delighted to announce that we have been appointed by Sir Richard Hadlee, ex captain
of the New Zealand Cricket Team, to assist with the sale of the Hadlee Family Cricket Collection.

This magnificent property, begun by the legendary Walter Hadlee in the 1920s, is currently being described
and photographed and will be offered for sale in November in a profusely illustrated catalogue.

Request your copy now. This catalogue is sure to be collectable in its’ own right.
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Football (Australian Rules)
248 � FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES,  noted 2003 "St.Kilda Football Club, Inaugural Hall of Fame" dinner menu, signed on the front

cover by Darrel Baldock; two c1890s team photographs in poor condition; "1930 Football" catlogue published by Hartleys Sports
Stores; two 1980 newspaper banner/posters "Magpie Faces Knee Op"; plus "MCC News Letter", 21 issues 1964-82 with some
interesting football content. ................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

249 FITZROY:  1917 "Notice of Application For A Temporary Licence" applying for a liquor licence at the "Football Match at Fitzroy
for one day, namely Saturday the 14th day of July 1917". Rare WW1 era piece. ..............................................................$100 - $120

250 1925 GEELONG PREMIERSHIP MEDAL, solid gold and blue enamel medal with monogram
"VFL" in centre, surrounded by text "VICTORIAN FOOT BALL LEAGUE/ PREMIERS",
engraved on reverse, "N.BRUSHFIELD/GEELONG F.C. 1925", very attractive and rare.
[Nick Brushfield played 41 games 1923-27. From the collection formed by his nephew, Brian
Brushfield, who played 15 games for Geelong 1962-65].  (Photo) .................................. $6,000 - $10,000

251 1925 GEELONG PREMIERSHIP MATCHBOX HOLDER,  silver-plated, decorated with enamel "City of Geelong" badge,
engraved "Nick P.Brushfield, Geelong F.C., Premiers 1925", very attractive and rare.
[Nick Brushfield played 41 games 1923-27; see previous lot].  (Photo) .........................................................................$500 - $1,000

252 GEELONG:  Enamel badge "GFC/ Geelong Football Club"; plus enamel "GFC/ Geelong Football Club" tie pin. ..........$100 - $150

253 NORTH MELBOURNE,  c1930s ceramic ashtray, horse-shoe shaped, showing two players going for a mark, with central shield in
North Melbourne colours. Very scarce and unusual. ............................................................................................................$80 - $100

254 "FABULOUS 4":  Display comprising pictures signed by Haydn Bunton (possibly the greatest footballer ever), Dick Reynolds,
Ian Stewart & Bobby Skilton, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 77x54cm.  (Photo) ........................................$300 - $500

255 TED WHITTEN (Footscray): "Ted 'EJ' Whitten, Footscray Football Club, 321 VFL Games - 360 Goals, Member of the 1954
Premiership Team" display comprising 3 colour pictures with facsimile autographs, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall
78x42cm. From the collection of the late Jack Collins. ......................................................................................................$100 - $150

256 RON BARASSI (Melbourne), print "Ronald Dale Barassi" by d'Arcy Doyle, signed by Ron Barassi and the artist,
limited edition 214/1500, framed & glazed, overall 56x82cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................$150 - $200

257 ST.KILDA: Autograph book signed by 1962 St.Kilda team, with 30 signatures including Neil Roberts, Lance Oswald,
Bill Stephenson, Ross Smith, Darrell Baldock & Allan Jeanes; also 6 other signatures including South Melbourne's Bobby Skilton
& Elkin Reilly (aboriginal ruckman).  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$250 - $300

258 GEELONG: Dinner menu "Geelong Football Club, Premiership Dinner, Centenary Hall, Thursday 5th December 1963",
with 15 signatures on inside back cover including Colin Rice, John watts, Roy West, John Brown & Paul Vinar.
Some damage to back cover, though scarce. [Ex Brian Brushfield, who played 15 games for Geelong 1962-65].  ..........$200 - $250

259 CARLTON: Alex Jesaulenko signature on Carlton football jumper;  plus Gordon Collis (1964 Brownlow Medallist) signature
on piece. (2 items) ...............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

260 FOOTBALL POSTERS:  c1964-96 collection, including 1964 Heinz "VFL Posters" [2/24]; 1968 Heinz "VFL Posters" [4/29];
1981 Ardmona "Team Fixture Posters" [1/12]; 1987 Inside Football Magazine "VFL - The Inside Posters", No.11. Fair/Good
condition. (11 items) (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................$200 - $250
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261 � FOOTBALL GROUP,  noted c1968-99 "Football Record"s with Grand Finals (14), Finals (2), home & away (3); 1980s
Moorabbin VFA jumper; "J.L.Burley Match II" football; also two 2006 Commonwealth Games "Queen's Baton Relay" shirts. (23
items)...................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

262 CARL DITTERICH'S ST.KILDA No.10 JUMPER, with neatly  repaired tears on front and
underneath left arm.
Provenance: Given to Arthur Burge by Greg Wells (Melbourne captain before Ditterich returned as
captain-coach).
[Carl Ditterich, played 203 games for St.Kilda 1963-72 & 1976-78, and 82 games for Melbourne
1973-75 & 1979-80. He was one of the most feared ruckmen in League history and was a star from
his very first game].  (Photo) ................................................................................................ $2,500 - $5,000

263 COLLINGWOOD: "Wall of Honour" print  with colour team picture of Collingwood Premiership Team 1990, surrounded by
facsimile autographs, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 56x46cm.
From the collection of the late Jack Collins. ......................................................................................................................$100 - $120

264 GARY ABLETT Jr & Sr (Geelong):  Piece signed by both Gary Ablett Jr & Sr; Coleman Medal sticker signed by Gary Ablett Sr;
also 1994 Select "Gary Ablett (Sr) Legend Card" & 2008 Select card showing Gary Ablett Jr. (4 items)..........................$100 - $120

265 BROWNLOW MEDAL:  Print "Legends of the Brownlow" by Bryan Membrey, window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 100x78cm. From the collection of the late Jack Collins. ........................................................................................$100 - $120

266 1996 AFL CENTENARY HALL OF FAME LEGENDS:  1996 Centenary Grand Final poster, with 6 signatures - Jack Dyer,
Dick Reynolds, Polly Farmer, Bob Pratt, Bobby Skilton & Jack Collins (signatures of Nicholls, Matthews & Barassi have faded),
limited edition 12/50, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 77x109cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ..............................$300 - $400

267 FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS:  c1998-2003 signed football cards (70) & stickers (8), noted Jason Akermanis, Lenny Hayes,
Matthew Lloyd, Nick Stevens, Dale Thomas, Stephen Silvagni, Peter Burgoyne, Adam Goodes, Chris Judd & Brent Harvey. G/VG.
(78 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

268 WESTERN BULLDOGS/FOOTSCRAY:  "Team of the Century, Western Bulldogs, Footscray F.C." print by Jamie Cooper,
signed by the artist and numbered 433/500, with 7 signatures at base including Charlie Sutton, Chris Grant & Jack Collins, size
90x55cm. Ex the late Jack Collins, who played 154 games 1950-58 & President 1967-73, remembered for his 7 goals in Footscray's
1954 Premiership win.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

269 ST.KILDA:  St.Kilda 2003 Heritage Round football jumper signed by Grant Thomas & Aaron Hamill, window mounted, framed &
glazed, overall 82x108cm.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

270 ANTHONY KOUTOUFIDES & DENIS PAGAN (Carlton),  both signatures on Carlton jumper, window mounted, framed &
glazed, overall 91x101cm.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................$180 - $220

271 Collingwood football jumper with number "5" on reverse, and 19 signatures including Nathan Buckley. ......................$100 - $120

Football (Australian Rules) - Cigarette & Trade Car ds
272 1904-54 football cards, noted 1904 Sniders & Abrahams "Incidents in Play" (11); 1932 Hoadleys 3d Violet Nutty Bar (19);

also few Wills, Giant Brand Licorice, J.J.Schuh, Godfrey Phillips, Atlantic & Kornies. Poor/VG. (Total 62)...................$300 - $400

273 c1904-95 football cards (c261), all Fitzroy, noted Sniders & Abrahams 1904 (2), 1907 (1), 1908 (1), 1909 (2), 1910 (3), 1912 (1),
1913 (1), 1914 (1); J.J.Schuh 1920 (6); also Wills, Hoadleys, Allens, Godfrey Phillips, Kornies, Twisties, Scanlens, Select.
Plus 1990 Sticker Album; autographs (3); posters (2). Inspection will reward. Poor/VG.  (Photo) ...................................$300 - $400

274 c1907-38 football cards (68), cricket cards (45), soccer (6) & golf (1) - noted Sniders & Abrahams 1907 (1), 1908 (1) & 1913 (2);
1933 Wills "Footballers 1933" (59). Poor/G, though inspection will reward. (cTotal 123) ................................................$100 - $150

275 c1913-34 football cards (49), noted Sniders & Abrahams 1913 (1); 1933 Allens (9), Carreras "Personality Series" (3), Licorice
Larks (6), Godfrey Phillips (10); Hoadleys 1933 (12) & 1934 (8); also range of other cigarette & trade cards to 1970s. Poor/G,
though inspection will reward. (c300) .................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

276 c1913-58 football cards, noted Wills 1913 "Football Club Colours and Flags" [15/28 + 5 spares]; also Godfrey Phillips, Hoadleys,
Allens, Kornies & Atlantic. Poor/VG, though inspection will reward. (c117) ....................................................................$300 - $500

277 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "S.McLatchie, Carlton F.C.". G/VG.  (Photo) ...............................................................$100 - $120

278 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "Carlton F.C.", team photo. G/VG. ...............................................................................$100 - $120

279 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "Syd Barker, Essendon F.C.". G/VG. ............................................................................$100 - $120

280 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "Jack House, Prahran F.C.". G/VG. {Not listed on "Australian Rules Football Cards" website.
Played 56 games for Melbourne 1919-23}. ........................................................................................................................$100 - $120
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281 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "M.Hislop, Richmond F.C.". Fair/G. .............................................................................$100 - $120

282 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "A.McIsaacs, Richmond F.C.". G/VG. ..........................................................................$100 - $120

283 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "St.Kilda F.C.", team photo. G/VG. ..............................................................................$100 - $120

284 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "Mark Tandy, South Melbourne F.C.". G/VG. ..............................................................$100 - $120

285 �� 1923 Don Photo Series postcard "South Melbourne F.C.", team photo. G/VG. ...............................................................$100 - $120

286 c1932-68 football cards (94), noted 1932 Hoadleys 3d Violet Nutty Bar (3); 1933 Hoadleys (33); 1934 Hoadleys (14); also few
Carreras, Wills, Giant Brand Licorice, Godfrey Phillips; plus c1905-40s range of general cigarette & trade cards (143). Poor/VG.
(Total 237)...........................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

287 �� CARLTON: 1940-42 Chas.Boyles postcards "VFL Teams", showing 1940, 1941 & 1942 Carlton teams. G/VG. (3 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

288 1965-91 Scanlens football cards, comprising 1965 (2); 1967 (30); 1968 Series A (9) & Series B (2); 1969 (10) & Die cut (4); 1970
(15); 1972 (18); 1974 (CL 4); 1975 (CL 2); 1976 (CL 9); 1977 (CL 13); 1978 (4 + CL 2); 1979 (CL 2); 1980 (CL 9); 1981 (CL 2);
1990 (617); 1991 (46). Poor/VG. (Total 800) (Photo) ....................................................................................................... $300 - $400

Football (Rugby League)
289 NEWTOWN:  Autograph page signed by 1933 Premiership team, 12 signatures including Arthur Folwell, Elliott, Ellis, Spring,

McLennan; plus another page signed Ray Stehr, Kangaroos 1933-34. ..............................................................................$150 - $200

290 EASTERN SUBURBS: Autograph page signed by 1935 Premiership team, 13 signatures including Dave Brown, Ray stehr, Jack
Beaton, Tom McLachlan; plus two other pages signed Tom Gorman (captain of 1929-30 Kangaroos), Les Mead, Ron Eaton & Cliff
Pearce.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

291 AUTOGRAPHS: Autograph pages (4), comprising pair with 1952-53 Australian Kangaroos (c22 signatures including Keith
Holman & Ferris Ashton); c1958 British Lions (17 signatures including Dave Bolton & Mick Martyn); 1958 NSW (13 signatures
including Barnes & Povan; on reverse 1951 NSW Cricket Team, 9 signatures including Ray Lindwall & Richie Benaud).
...............................................................................................................................................................................................$200-$250

292 Signed photographs (9), rugby cards (11) & NZ $1,000,000 notes (8), noted Andrew Ryan, Willie Poching, Luke O'Donnell,
Trent Waterhouse, Ben Kennedy, Willie Mason & Michael Luck; also c210 unsigned rugby cards. ................................$100 - $150

293 CRONULLA SHARKS:  Print "Legends of the Cronulla Sharks" by Dave Thomas, unsigned, size 82x65cm. .................$80 - $100

294 WESTS TIGERS: "Premiers 2005/Wests Tigers" poster signed by captain Scott Prince. ...................................................$60 - $80

295 RUGBY LEAGUE:  Brad Fittler signature on NSW State of Origin Jumper; "Dunlop" football with 26 signatures of England
Rugby League team that played Australia at Telstra Dome in 2007. Plus Billy Slater (Melbourne Storm) signed action photograph,
framed & glazed, overall 30x40cm. With CoAs. (3 items)..................................................................................................$100 - $150

296 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1981 Scanlens "NSWRL Footballers", part set [121/168], plus Checklists [12], and spares
(30 + checklist). Fair/VG. (Total 163) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$250 - $300

297 1982 Scanlens "NSWRL Footballers", part set [153/180] + 123 spares. Fair/VG.  (Photo) ..............................................$200 - $250

Football (Rugby Union)
298 RUGBY COLLECTION,  noted c1900 unidentified team photograph; 1926 Players "Footballers, Caricatures by RIP" (Rugby &

Soccer) complete set [50]; autograph pages including 1936 Transvaal & Natal (3 pages with 24 signatures), 1937 Griquas (24
signatures), 1937 Natal (13 signatures), 1937 Transvaal (12 signatures), 1961 Fiji (11 signatures); 1980 NZ All Blacks (32
signatures on "Kookaburra" football - now difficult to read); 2003 Rugby World Cup badge & key rings (2); also 2003 Australia
Day badge. (c63 items)........................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

299 � 1908 Australian Wallabies tour to Great Britain, official programme, "Lancashire versus Australia, Played at Fallowfield,
Wednesday Nov.25th 1908", with team picture of the Wallabies to back cover. Fair/Good condition. [30 days earlier
Australia had won the rugby tournament at the 1908 London Olympics].  (Photo) ................................................. $800 - $1,000

300 Rugby Union ties (7) including Wallabies, Lions Tour of Australia & Rugby Club of South Australia; Advertising sign "Hahn
Brewing, Longbrew Lager, Major Sponsor of S.A. Rugby Union", size 92x38cm; luncheon menu signed by General Peter
Cosgrove, Chris "Buddha" Handy & Michael Von Berg; Wallabies key ring; also menu signed by Jeff Kennett.
(11 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$70 - $100

301 WALLABIES JERSEY,  for the 2003 World Cup, with embroidered "Wallaby/Rugby Union/Australia" badge & "Rugby World
Cup 2003" logo, window mounted with picture, framed & glazed, overall 98x94cm. Fine condition. ................................$70 - $100
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302 ALL BLACKS:  Jonah Lomu signature on replica jersey; football boots (3) signed by Ma'a Nonu, Todd Blackadder & Richie
McCaw; figurines (24); medallions (11); boxed set of "New Zealand Lions Series 2005 Match Programmes" plus tour football
signed by Clive Woodward. (41 items) ...............................................................................................................................$200 - $250

303 �� CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1905 The Bulletin Post Cards - Series 2A Hop "Deeds That Won the Umpire! An incident
of 'glorious football'". Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................$100 - $120

304 �� 1905 C.B.& Co. Postcards showing Alfred Deakin & Sir George Reid playing rugby, titled "After the ball", "Barrackers", "Off-
side" & "A Throw-in for Deakin". Fair/Good condition. (4 items) (Photo) .......................................................................$200 - $250

305 �� c1907 Postcard - 'Sydney Series, First Grade Rugby' - "Manly District".  Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ..................$100 - $120

306 1927-2008 rugby cards, including 1927 Wills "New Zealand Footballers" [50 + 4 spares]; "2008 Rugby Superstars" [50];
plus range of signed rugby cards (19) including Jonah Lomu, Richard McCaw, Sean Fitzpatrick & Andrew Mehrtens.
(Total c218) .........................................................................................................................................................................$160 - $200

Football (Soccer)
307 1937 ENGLISH FOOTBALL TOUR TO AUSTRALIA & NZ:  Large tour album & autograph book ex English half back

H.S.Robbins. The Autograph Book includes the England team (21 signatures), Ship's officers of RMS 'Tamaroa' & NZ Football
Association Council members. The large tour album includes letters (5); telegrams (6); photographs (45); postcards (62); ephemera
(25); tourist brochures (35); itineraries (4); press clippings & rare programmes (9) -  England v Hawke's Bay,  England v
Wellington,  England v New Zealand 1st Test (signed by both teams),  England v New Zealand at Carlaw Park,  England v
Australia 1st Test at SCG,  England v Australia  2nd Test at Brisbane,  England v Australia  at MCG,  England v NSW (missing
covers),  England v Western Australia.  A wonderful and unique archive of this early football tour to Australia.  .....$1,200 - $1,500

308 AUTOGRAPHS: Harry Kewell signatures (4) on full-page magazine pictures; plus David Beckham signature on England Euro
2000 Polo Shirt. (5 items) ...................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

309 RONALDINHO  (Brazil/AC Milan, the World's best player), signature on AC Milan shirt. With CoA.  (Photo) ............$150 - $200

310 SIGNED SHIRTS: Germany shirt with 20 signatures including Miroslav Klose, Kevin Kuranyi & Michael Ballack; Fernando
Torres signature on Liverpool shirt; Cesc Fabregas signature on red Arsenal shirt; Dimitar Berbatov signature on Manchester
United shirt. With CoAs. (4 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................$400 - $500

311 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1927-39 football cards, 1927 Players "Football Caricatures by MAC" [46/50]; Players
"Footballers 1928" [50]; Players "Footballers, 1928-9" [25]; 1930 Players "Association Cup Winners" [49/50]; 1934 Players "Hints
on Association Football" [48/50]; 1935 Wills "Association Footballers" [48/50]; 1938 Churchman "Association Footballers"
[49/50]; 1939 Wills "Association Footballers" [50]. Mainly G/VG. (Total 365) (Photo) ..................................................$250 - $300

312 1928 Players "Footballers, 1928", complete set. G/VG. (50) ...............................................................................................$80 - $100

Horse Racing
313 � "1889, Tattersall's Club, Grand National, Steeplechase Meeting, Randwick, Official Programme, Saturday, June 8.

T.S.Clibborn",  leather-bound race-book with gilt lettering. Ex T.S.Clibborn, the AJC's first salaried secretary. Fine condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

314 HORSE RACING:  c1916 English bookmaker's tickets (4); race books (2) - "Royal Visit, Randwick, 6th February 1954" & "The
200th Derby Stakes, Epsom, 1979"; book "That Horse - Bernborough" [Sydney, 1946]; 1988-89 VRC Jockey's badge (No.355) last
VRC badge issued to champion jockey John Miller, rider of 1966 Melbourne Cup winner Galilee. (8 items)...................$200 - $250

315 � RACE BOOKS: "Adelaide Races, Season 1921-22", bound volume with 13 race books, noted Adelaide Racing Club, Victoria
Park, Grand National Meeting 1921; Adelaide Hunt Club, Cheltenham Park, Racing Meeting; South Australian Jockey Club,
Morphettville, New Year's Meeting; Onkaparinga Racing Club, Easter Monday; Murray Bridge Racing Club, Autumn Meeting.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

316 INK-WELL, silver-plated in the shape of a jockey's cap, surrounded by horse-shoe & bit, c1930; together with oval tin-plate
jockey's photo. (2 items)......................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

317 HORSE RACING PRINTS:  "Members Only" & "Victoria", by Charles Billich, each titled at base, signed by the artist and
numbered /99, window mounted, framed, each overall 73x68cm. (2 items) .......................................................................$120 - $150

318 HORSE RACING PRINTS:  Charles Billich prints (4), comprising: - "The Irresistable Machine"; "Country Meeting"; "Formula
Wow"; "Born to Race"; all titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered "18/99", each window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 86x77cm. (4 items)..................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300
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Olympic Games
319 � 1904 Entry Tickets for Days 132 & 186 of the St.Louis World's Fair (which included 1904 Olympic Games); books "Olympische

Winterspiele 1952" & "Olympische Spiele Helsinki 1952", published by Kosmos Zigarettenbilder [Memmingen, 1952]; plus
"Olympic Games 1952, British Olympic Association Official Report" [London, 1952]. (5 items).....................................$100 - $150

320 � GROUP: Photograph of 1932 British Olympic Team (12x17cm); 1932 British team booklet; 1932 ticket for Rowing; 1932
postcard; 1936 Silk Handkerchief (40x40cm); books - "XI Olympiade Berlin 1936 Unterkunftsbestellung" published by Official
bureau for lodgings; & "Germany - The Olympic Year 1936"; various badges (5); Budweiser Beer Steins (2) for 1988 Calgary &
1988 Seoul; Chris Boardman (English cyclist who won a gold medal at the 1992 Summer Olympics) signature on Eurosport cycling
shirt (With CoA). (15 items)................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

321 � OLYMPICS:  1947 programme for Pre-Olympic Trials in London; "Olympic Games London 1948 Official Souvenir"; photographs
(18) ex British high jump champion Alan Paterson; 1946 athletics programme; 1948 South African Olympic Team menu; print
"The Miracle Mile"; equestrian badges (3); movie poster "The Games" (1970); "Games of the XXI Olympiad, Montreal 1976,
Athletics"; "Seoul Olympics, Official Guide and Souvenir Program to the XXIVth Olympiad".  (30 items) .....................$150 - $200

322 � 1948 Programmes (2) for Athletics & Swimming; 1948 Tickets (2) for Athletics & Swimming; magazine "Picture Post - Olympic
Games Special" & range of press clippings; plus "Montreal 76/Innsbruck 76", the official reports of the National Olympic
Committee for Germany [Munchen, 1976] in 3 volumes. ..................................................................................................$150 - $200

323 1900 PARIS, II SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal, in bronze, designed by
J.C.Chaplain, 64mm diameter. Fine condition. Plus pair of Entry Tickets for the Exposition Universelle de 1900.
[The 1900 Olympics were part of the 1900 Exposition, and as no participation medals were made, collectors often add this medal to
their collection]. (3 items) (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

324 �� 1912 STOCKHOLM, V SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official postcards  "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort",
1st Type, Nos.59, 62, 70, 72 & 79. Scenes include Cross Country Race, Broad Jump & 10000m. Fine condition.
(5 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

325 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.3, 32, 39, 49 & 50.
Show scenes from Shooting. Fine condition. (5 items) (Photo) .........................................................................................$250 - $300

326 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.11, 21 & 31.
Scenes from Football. Fine condition. (3 items) (Photo) ....................................................................................................$150 - $200

327 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.46 & 52. Scenes from Tennis.
Fine condition. (2 items) .....................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

328 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.74, 80, 227, 230 & 232.
Showing scenes from Opening Ceremony & distribution of prizes. Fine condition. (5 items)............................................$250 - $300

329 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.81, 84, 95, 133, 156 & 228.
Scenes from Gymnastics. Fine condition. (6 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................$300 - $400

330 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.103, 110, 112, 141, 153, 161, 184 &
207. Showing track events. Fine condition. (8 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................$400 - $500

331 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.108, 131, 167, 175, 182, 186, 189,
203, 209, 216, 218 & 219. Showing field events. Fine condition. (12 items) (Photo) .......................................................$600 - $700
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332 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.188, 198, 199, 210, 212, 224 & 233.
Showing marathon & cross-country. Fine condition. (7 itemw) (Photo) ............................................................................$350 - $450

333 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.197, 208 & 220. Show swimming &
diving. Fine condition. (3 items) .........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

334 �� Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.240, 250, 252, 267, 273 & 275.
Showing Equestrian events. Fine condition. (6 items) (Photo) ..........................................................................................$300 - $400

335 1932 LOS ANGELES, X SUMMER OLYMPICS: Autograph pages (5), noted Masaji Kiyokawa (gold medal 100m
backstroke); Clare Dennis (gold medal 200m backstroke); Dunc Gray (gold medal, cycling); also Bob Thornton (ex middleweight
champion of Australia), Lou Kelly (golf) & Stan Steer (1931 Ceylon rickshaw champion). .............................................$100 - $150

336 1936 BERLIN, XI SUMMER OLYMPICS: BRITISH BLAZER POCKET,  navy blue, embroidered in colour "(Olympic
Rings)/(Union Jack)/OLYMPIC GAMES/1936". Ex Frederick Dove, who competed in the 100m Freestyle.  (Photo) ....$100 - $200

337 � 1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: "XVI Olympiad 1956" , 44 pages [Melbourne, 1948], with folder in back
cover containing French translation booklet, Melbourne brochures (2) and "With Compliments" slip. Rare book sent around the
World inviting countries to Melbourne's Olympic Games. (5 items) (Photo) ....................................................................$200 - $250

338 1956 Melbourne Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Andor Mezaros, minted by K.G.Luke in Melbourne,
63mm diameter, in original plastic case.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$300 - $400

339 1956 OLYMPICS INVITATIONS : Rare collection of Invitations to VIP Olympic events, noted 14 Nov. Chile delegation
Drinks; 17 Nov. Grand Opening of the Arts Festival; 22 Nov. Australian Olympic Federation Banquet (invitation & 2 x table plan);
23 Nov. Olympic Civic Ball (Information for Guests); 28 Nov. United States Reception; 3 Dec. Ball in Honour of HRH The Duke
of Edinburgh; 6 Dec. Farewell Barbecue Party; 22 Nov.1958 Second Annual Re-Union. Fair/VG condition. (10 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$350 - $450

340 BADGES: Official "VISITOR" badge , with Olympic Rings enamelled in colours, made by K.G.Luke, Melbourne; attactive
cycling badge with Australian Coat-of-Arms; 1962 British Empire & Commonwealth Games in Perth (2); England team badge from
1962 Commonwealth Games. (5 items)...............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

341 Tea Towels, in superb condition. Made in Ireland. Unusual and scarce in such fine condition. (2 items) ...........................$80 - $100

342 DIPLOMA: "Diploma, Olympic Games Melbourne 1956", unused, with printed signatures of Avery Brundage, Robert
Menzies & W.S.Kent-Hughes, size 58x44cm. Plus 1955 poster for 2nd Mediterranean Games, "II JUEGOS
MEDITERRANEOS, Barcelona - Julio de 1955", colour lithograph, printed by Casamajo, Barcelona, size 67x97cm.
Condition B. (2 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................... $800 - $1,000

343 � 1956 OFFICIAL REPORT:  "The Official Report of the Organizing Committee for the Games of the XVI Olympiad Melbourne
1956", the definitive 760 page handbook with all results and excellent photographs, some minor faults though elusive. .$250 - $300

344 1968 GRENOBLE, X WINTER OLYMPICS: 1968 Grenoble Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Mme J.-M.Coeffin,
minted by Paris Mint, 68mm diameter. Superb condition in circular presentation case.  (Photo) ......................................$250 - $300

345 1968 Grenoble Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Mme J.-M.Coeffin, minted by Paris Mint, 68mm diameter. Fine.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

346 1976 INNSBRUCK, XII WINTER OLYMPICS: 1976 Innsbruck Pa rticipation Medal,  in silvered bronze, 50mm diameter,
designed by W.Pichl, in original presentation case.  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $250 - $300

347 1988 CALGARY, XV WINTER OLYMPICS: 1988 Calgary Volunteer's Medal, in bronze, 64mm diameter, designed by
Raymond Bellemare, front same design as Participation medal, in original presentation case.  (Photo) ............................$150 - $200

348 1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1996 Atlanta Partici pation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter, designed by
Malcolm Gear Designers, minted by Reed & Barton (Mass, USA), in velvet pouch inside original box. .........................$140 - $160

349 1996 Atlanta Participation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter, designed by Malcolm Gear Designers, minted by Reed & Barton
(Mass, USA), in velvet pouch. Also "Sydney 2000/Westfield Shopping Towns" PVC display poster showing rowing, overall
79x240cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................$180 - $220

350 Limited edition prints  (6) by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI Olympiad) -
"Whirlwind", "Rugged", "Swingers", "Reflex", "Headstart" & "Love Game"; showing cycling, rugby, golf, cricket, football &
tennis; each signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, each overall 84x85cm. (6 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$700 - $800

351 2000 SYDNEY OLYMPICS: 2000 Sydney Participation Medal, silvered, 50mm diameter, in original presentation case.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300
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352 2006 TORINO, XX WINTER OLYMPICS: 2006 Torino Participati on Medal, in bronze, 39mm diameter, in circular colour
cardboard, within clear round box.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$150 - $200

Tennis
353 Prints (5) of 1885 Tennis lithograph by J.Louvy, showing mixed doubles match, each overall 55x35cm. Would make nice gifts.

(5 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

354 TENNIS COLLECTION:  1919 share certificate for the Garden-Tennis Club de Cabourg (225km from Paris) with small vignette
of crossed tennis rackets at top; Lew Hoad & Tony Trabert signatures inside 1960 London International tennis programme; 1971
Wimbledon "Daily Order of Play" Cards (3) with 5 signatures including Billie Jean King & Virginia Wade; signed photograph of
Clare Wood. (6 items) .........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

355 GEOFF BROWN'S TROPHIES & CUPS: Collection of Cups and Trophies (49) and medals (3), won between 1935 and 1981,
the highlights: a Large Silver Trophy for the 1946 South African Mens Doubles Championship; and two medals engraved
"Exhibition Lawn Tennis Match, Calcutta 1950. On the Occasion of the Visit of Geoff Brown (Australia)", in original cases.
Some of the trophies with faults, but a remarkable collection. [List available on request].
Geoff Brown was runner-up to Yvon Petra in the 1946 Wimbledon Championships final. (52 items) (Photo) ............$500 - $750
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Second Session: 7.30pm – Wednesday 30 th September 2009

Collectibles - General
356 FOSSILS: Collection of fossils, noted Plesiosaur Tooth Fossil, Plesiosaur Mauritanicus, Cretaceous period (c100 million y.o.)

from Khouribga, Morocco; Dinosaur Vertebrae, unidentified species, Cretaceous period (c100 million y.o.) from Utah, USA; Leaf
Fossil, Glossopteridales, Permian period (c260 million y.o.) from Kains Flat, NSW, Australia; Ammonite Fossils (5), various
species, Cretaceous-Jurassic periods (c180-100 million y.o.) from Agadir, Morocco; Madagascar (2); Whitby, England &
Holzmaden, Germany. With CoAs. (8 items) (Photo) .....................................................................................................$800 - $1,000

357 ROCK, MINERAL AND CRYSTAL COLLECTION  including, rose quartz, petrified wood, geods, jasper, moss agate and many
others. Samples are sliced and smooth but not polished. All in good condition as far as rocks go. (199+) ........................$150 - $200

358 COCKFIGHTING SPUR CARRYING CASE,  c1780, hand-carved Ebony coffin shaped box with holes for 12 spurs. Hinged on
both sides with a single highly decorative and pierced centre piece dividing each side. An extremely rare and fascinating piece in
wonderful condition. 19cm long.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................$300 - $500

359 SCALES: c1839-1917 collection of Scales, noted Brass Rocker guinea/half guinea; Fish balance scale 0-20lbs; No.6 Salter's
pocket balance scale, 0-40lbs; Salter's Patent Hand Held Letter Balance; Swing Balancw Weighted Letter Scale; Postal Swing
Balance Scale; Mancur Balance Scale; Salter's N150 Family Scale; Salter's Spring Balance Circular 200lb Scale; Bismar Type
Double Asian Scale; The "Billy Balance" Scale; Salter's Pocket Balance-Warranted Scale; Salter's Improved Spring Balance Scale
with tray; Concave Dual Self Standing Scale; Three Hook Reversible Steelyard Scale; Salter's Improved Circular Spring Balance
Milk Scales. (16 items).....................................................................................................................................................$750 - $1,000

360 CHILDS’ HAND CARVED SOLID WOODEN SADDLE c1840,  Very unusual saddle carved from what appears to be mostly
one solid piece of wood. Fabulous patina. Base appears to be later. In remarkable condition. 75x60cm. Must see to appreciate.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $600

361 RAILWAY BRASS CARRIAGE LANTERN, c1905,  small wall mounted lamp with glass shade. Kerosene, complete with wick.
Engraved on body of lantern "Lampe Pigeon Depose". In wonderful condition. 24cm tall. ..............................................$100 - $150

362 SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE: Booklet "Absley Sunday School, Bridge of Shillings" containing 4 cinderella stamps; also
c1914 "The Southern Cross Autograph and View Album" (cover faults) with c80 signatures of no consequence, though nice views
of Victoria; plus 1904 postcard signed by maori Maggie Papakura. (3 items) ....................................................................$100 - $120

363 1948 PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM, titled "Flight Over Two Oceans, London to Sydney via USA by Pan-American Clipper",
comprising photographs (70), postcards (49), souvenir pictures (73), and ephemera including ticket & luggage labels. Nicely
arranged and described. Corner mounted in album, good condition. Also watercolour by WB titled "Monthly Post across the Andes
1885". (c200 items) .............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

364 POOL TABLE CONVERSION KIT,  "Make your home table into a real pool table", comes with all the oak sides, pockets, pool
cue and accessories, in original box 92x22cm. Plus Zippo lighters (4); c1950 Robinson Postal Map of Victoria, wall mounted pull-
down. (6 items)....................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

365 MARMOT JACKET 3/4 LENGTH c1950,  Red brown, Medium size, 126 cm long, with full collar and cuff.
Very good condition. ..........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

366 BEIGE LEATHER AND FUR COAT, c1950, short jacket in very good condition. 66cm long.  ..................................$150 - $200

367 REMAINDER OF FUR COLLECTION c1950 s comprising, assorted jackets and coats (5), fur collars (2), stole (1), fur stole (1).
In various conditions and size. Great value. (9 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................... $300 - $350

368 RSL BADGES: c1958-88 extensive collection of RSL membership badges, nearly all NSW. Good variety & mostly different.
(194 items)...........................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

369 SHARE CERTIFICATES,  c1958-97, mainly US, noted "Brandywine Sports Inc", "Ronson Corporation", "San Juan Racing
Association", "Zenith Laboratories", "Westcoast Energy". (c150) ......................................................................................$100 - $150

370 PRINTING ENGRAVER'S TOOLS,  c1960s, with special punches for engraving sheet music. Very interesting collection.
Inspection will reward. .......................................................................................................................................................$100 - $200

371 BENTLEY: METAL SIGN,  Double sided, 80x35cm.     (Photo) ....................................................................................$300 - $500

372 "SEAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES",  very attractive, circular, diameter 36cm.  (Photo) ......$300 - $500

373 BRUCE RUXTON'S AWARD ALBUMS,  comprising O.B.E. Award albums including official citation of award, range of
congratulatory letters (250) with signatures; A.M. Award albums (350+ letters and 50 cards); Wedding and Engagement Albums
(120 ephemera +125 letters and 270 cards). Fascinating reading about a fascinating man. Good condition. (18 albums)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250
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374 Newspaper banner/posters (2) announcing death of Sir Donald Bradman, both window mounted. Also "The New York Times" for
Dec.25 1861 with articles re American Civil War; "The Sun" Nov.6 1929 re Melbourne Cup; "The Herald" Oct.10 1931 re death of
Sir John Monash; WW2 Certificate for Private E.J.E.Buckland, Australian Military Forces; plus two c1941 signed displays.
(8 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

Aboriginal & Tribal Artefacts & Artworks
375 TROBRIAND ISLAND DANCE PADDLE  c1960, nicely carved and hand painted, 74x28cm. Very good condition. .$100 - $150

376 OSCAR NAMATJIRA PAINTING ON WOOMERA  (SPEAR THROWER) faded but still very attractive. 56cm long.
Typical Namatjira family landscape. Also painted on reverse with beginnings of Emu.  Scarce.   (Photo) .......................$250 - $350

Autographs
377 1905-17 Autograph Book with c186 signatures, plus photographs (22) & paintings/drawings (7), the highlights are

H.J.L.Dunlop (Chief Engineer of S.Y.'Nimrod' - ship used by Ernest Shackleton on his 1908 Antarctic Expedition); J.Hugh Mather
(Petty Officer on S.Y.'Terra Nova' - ship used by Scott on his 1910-13 Antarctic Expedition); photo of drawing signed by Leonard
H.Booth (NZ artist 1879-1974); theatre manager J.C.Williamson; theatre performers including C.R.Bantock, The Scarlet
Troubadors, Grace Palotta. .................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

378 KING GEORGE VI & QUEEN ELIZABETH  (King George VI 1895-1952 & Queen Elizabeth 1900-2002), faded signatures
on rare "HMS 'Renown' - Australasian Cruise 1927" Certificate. Plus Sir Alan Cobham (1894-1973, English aviation pioneer),
nice signature on autograph page, window mounted with a picture of him in his flying gear. (2 items).............................$200 - $250

379 1930s Autograph pages (6), noted Charles Kingsford Smith; Dunc Gray (gold medal, cycling, 1932 Olympics); C.Koshnitsky
(Australian Chess Champion 1932-34). .............................................................................................................................$120 - $150

380 AUTOGRAPHS: John Glenn (astronaut) signed & endorsed photograph; Gough Whitlam signature on 1973 cover; Field Marshall
Sir Thomas Blamey signature on 1936 Australian Military Forces certificate; Hubert Opperman signature on 1966 "Oppygram"
Christmas Card; Annette Kellerman signature on 1952 aerogramme; Terry Waite signed photograph, together with his book
"Footfalls in Memory - Reflections from Solitude" [London, 1995]; plus signed & endorsed photograph of Hugh Hefner. (8 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

381 SIGNED DISPLAYS (11) - Michael Schumacher, Arnold Schwarzenegger, Jack Nicklaus, Rod Laver, Pat Rafter, John Bertrand,
Paul Okon; Layne Beachley, Dean Morrison, Damien Hobgood (surfing); Patrick Payne; Darren Beadman display (unsigned);
America's Cup group with Australia II mirror, plate "Southern Cross 1974, America's Cup Challenge"; set of America's Cup
placemats (6) & coasters (6). (15 items)..............................................................................................................................$250 - $300

382 AUTOGRAPHS: Collection including Alan Cobham (pioneer aviator), Sir Edward 'Weary' Dunlop, James Callaghan (British
Prime Minister 1976-79), Pik Botha (South African Prime Minister), Prof.Dr.Rudolf Mossbauer (Nobel Prize winner for Physics),
Dean Rusk (US Secretary of State 1961-69), Sir Zelman Cowen (19th Govenor-General), Kim Beazley, John Bannon (SA Premier),
Brian Burke (WA Premier), Jeff Kennett, Patrick Cook (cartoonist), Sir James Gobbo, Sir Henry Winnecke, Ian Johnson (cricket),
Sir William Dargie, Kenneth Jack (2), Digger James (2), Judy Patching, Sir Eric Pearce, Sir Arvi Parbo, Phillip Ruddock, Billy
Snedden, Ivan Deveson, Bert Newton, Richard Pratt, Ita Buttrose (2), Cr Wellington Lee; also telegram from Malcolm Fraser
(unsigned). (32 items)..........................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

383 AUSTRALIAN NURSES:  Book "White Coolies" by Betty Jeffrey [Sydney, 1958], signed by Betty Jeffrey & 9 of the Australian
Nurses that were Japanese POWs during WW2. ................................................................................................................ $100 - $120

384 BARBARA BAYNTON  (1857-1929, Australian writer), Minute books of the Law Book Company (2) including the period when
Barbara Baynton was a director, major shareholder, and chair. The lot comprises 174 foolscap minute book (1893-1921) and a
second volume with typescripts of meetings 1898-1917. Both make considerable mention of Ms Baynton and (Sir) Henry Gullett.
[Barbara Baynton wrote the Australian classic "Bush Studies" (1902). Following her husband's death in 1904 she invested
considerably in the Law Book Company of Australasia. An astute businesswoman, she married the fifth Baron Headley in 1921]. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

385 PHILIP K. CHAPMAN  (1935- , Australia's first astronaut), signed card, window mounted with colour photograph. Also Kinsella
prints (6) depicting boy cricketers, nicely mounted in two frames, each overall 46x30cm (3 items) ..................................$120 - $150

386 DESPERATE HOUSEWIVES: Signed photographs of Marcia Cross & James Denton (2). 2 with CoAs. (3 items)......$100 - $150

387 HENRY FORD, signature on piece, window mounted with picture & map "Ford Country", framed & glazed, overall 47x34cm.
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$1,200 - $1,500

388 F1 AUTOGRAPHS: Framed displays - 500th Grand Prix cover signed by Jack Brabham; 1988 Adelaide Grand Prix cover signed
by Alan Jones; signed photograph of Jack Brabham; all framed & glazed, each about 40x36cm. (3 items)...........................$50 - $75

389 � GOLF:  c1950 Autograph page signed by Kel Nagle, Eric Cremin & Alec Mercer; plus "Why Not Beat Bogey" by Jack McLean
[Glasgow, 1937], rare flicker-book format. (2 items)..........................................................................................................$100 - $120



Lot Public Auction Estimate

390 "HARRY POTTER",  colour photograph signed by the 3 main stars -  Daniel Radcliffe, Rupert Grint & Emma Watson.
 ............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

391 SIR EDMUND HILLARY  (1919-2008, NZ mountaineer & explorer, he and Tenzing Norgay were the first men to reach the
summit of Mount Everest in 1953), signed photograph, framed, 30x25cm. .......................................................................$100 - $150

392 MARILYN MONROE 1926-1962, a beautiful portrait phot ograph in black and white, bold signature
in white ink. Double matted in black and white, 16 x 23cm. Viewing will delight.
(Photo) .................................................................................................................................... $1,000 - $1,500

393 MOVIES/TV:  Signed photographs, noted Kirk Douglas, Eric Idle, Joseph Fiennes, Michael Caine (smudged), Craig T.Nelson,
Alan Bates, Kate Beckinsale, Michael York, Art Carney, Michael Chiklis, Danny Aiello, Peter Berg, Richard Anderson, Clifton
James (2), Parminder Nagra, Rene Auberjonios, Grace Lee Whitney, Lloyd Kaufman. 6 with CoAs.  (19 items).............$150 - $200

394 MOVIES/TV:  Signed photographs, including Jennifer Lopez; Nicole Kidman, Will Ferrell & Shirley MacLaine (Bewitched); Rob
Lowe; Sigourney Weaver; Mira Sorvino; Gisele Bundchen; Kelly Ripa; Kim Delaney; Mira Sorvino; Vera Miles; Julie Adams; Su
Pollard; Kristina Loken; Maria Cole. 9 with CoAs. (15 items) ...........................................................................................$150 - $200

395 MOVIES/TV/MUSIC:  Signed photographs, including Michelle Pfeiffer, Nicholas Cage, Chris O'Donnell, John Cusack, Kirsten
Dunst, Andy Serkis (Gollum), Tom Welling & Kristin Kreuk (Smallville), Matt Dillon, Naomi Campbell, Jessica Biel, Tyra Banks,
Jaclyn Smith (Charlie's Angels), Naomi Watts, Vendela Kirsebom, Tim Matheson, Danny Aiello, Bud Yorkin, Charles Dierkop,
Loni Anderson, Jewel Kilcher, Papi Sanchez (Rap), Casting Crowns; also facsimile autographs of Neil Diamond & Linda Lovelace.
15 with CoAs. (26 items).....................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

396 MOVIES/TV:  Signed photographs, including Keanu Reeves, Val Kilmer, Charlton Heston, Rupert Grint (Harry Potter), Andy
Sekris, Colin Farrell, Peter Mayhew (Chewbacca x2), Freddie Highmore, Lindsay Wagner & Richard Andersen (The Bionic
Woman), Robert Forster (2), Barry Williams (The Brady Bunch). 10 with CoAs. (15 items) ............................................$300 - $400

397 �� MUSIC: Joska Szigeti (Violinist) signature dated 1908 on real photo post card; YEHUDI MENUHIN (concert violinist) signature
on 1997 letter on "From Lord Menuhin, OM KBE" letterhead, regarding the inauguaration of the Hephzibah Menuhin Piano Chair;
Fou Ts'ong (Chinese concert pianist), signature on front cover of programme for 1960 Haydn-Mozart Society concert at Royal
Festival Hall, London; . (3 items)........................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

398 JOHNNY O'KEEFE,  signature on central label of single record "You Excite Me". .......................................................$100 - $120

399 � "BANJO" PATTERSON,  book "The Man From Snowy River" (1895), with tipped in photograph of Patterson, book signed &
inscribed to "Queenie Campbell". Book in fair condition, collectable.  (Photo) ................................................................$150 - $200

400 "BANJO" PATTERSON,  signed letter, 11 Sept 1954 to Dr. Mackaness. In very good condition.    (Photo) ................$150 - $200

401 SPORT: Collection of autographs, noted John Treloar (Australian sprinter at 1948 & 1952 Olympics); Horace Lindrum (billiards
& snooker champion); Megan Taylor (Figure Skating World Champion 1938); Jabez Wolfe (channel swimmer - 22 attempts 1906-
13); Bill Beaumont (Rugby Union); Maurice Quincey (motorcycle racer); Ice Hockey - c1936 Streatham (9 sigs) & Wembley
Monarchs (3 sigs). (8 items) ................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

402 COLONEL ROBERT TORRENS  (1780-1864 British economist, soldier & politician, one of the founders of South Australia),
signature on page. ...............................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

403 TELEVISION:  "ER" colour photograph signed by 5 cast members; "Desperate Housewives" colour photograph signed by the 4
stars - Teri Hatcher, Felicity Huffman, Marcia Cross & Eva Longoria Parker; "Buffy" colour photograph signed by 5 cast members;
"Star Trek" colour photograph signed by 3 main cast members - William Shatner, Leonard Nimoy & James Doohan. (4 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

404 GEORGE WITTON  (1874-1942, his book on the trial and death of Breaker Morant and Lieut.Handcock was published as
"Scapegoats of the Empire” in 1907), signature dated June 28 1907 on autograph page. [While serving with the Bushveldt
Carbineers during the Boer War, Witton was accused of murder alongside Morant, Handcock, Lenehan and Picton - and was found
guilty alongside Morant and Handcock. Sentenced to death by firing squad, only Witton was reprieved].  (Photo) .........$200 - $300

Books & Ephemera
405 � A SHIP CAPTAIN'S NOTE BOOK dated 1793, containing recipes for medical cures, scientific formulae, a "how to make"

section for everyday non-medical necessities, plus many others. 80 pages, vellum covers, very legible. There are a total of 250 cures
and remedies. A valuable primary folk medicine source document with a fascinating glimpse into the thinking, needs and medical
knowledge of that time. The title page reads, "Captain Stone, born at Winsham Somerset, December 29th 1753". Family history
tells us that Captain Stone, a ship's captain, was the general practitioner on his ship. The exact date of the arrival of this book in
Australia is unknown. However, included with the book is a loose page with the name Mr.R(ichard) Stone, Melbourne, 1 Oct l849,
with on reverse a recipe for "A cure for the Cholera".  (Photo) .......................................................................................$750 - $1,000

406 � "The Complete Angler; or, Contemplative Man's Recreation"  by Izaak Walton & Charles Cotton [London, 1836],
from the estate of fishing gear manufacturer Alan John Jarvis. Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ..........................................$200 - $250
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407 � "The Sydney Morning Herald"  elephant folio volume July 1 1845 to December 29 1845, with c155 complete newspapers with
Australian & Overseas news. Fair/Good condition. ...........................................................................................................$120 - $150

408 � NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 23 leather-bound volumes, comprising run of newspapers July-
Dec.1850; July-Dec.1851; July 1852 - Dec.1856; July 1857 - June 1861; Jan.-June 1862; Jan.-June 1863; Jan.-Dec.1864.
Incomplete though impressive run, with c2360 newspapers, an immense amount of historical information.
(23 items) ...................................................................................................................................................................... $4,000 - $5,000

409 � THE BOOKS OF DECORATIVE FURNITURE  (VOLS 1 & 2) c1910,  by Edwin Foley. Large-format two volume set which
features all  the great periods of furniture. The colour plates are all tipped-in and drawn by the author. T.C. & E.C., London.
Exterior bumped and stained, interior foxed but in readable condition. Each book over 400 pgs. (2)................................$250 - $300

410 AVIATION SHEET MUSIC:  c1911 "The Aerial Post, Descriptive Fantasia". Aeroplane pictured on cover. Cover in good
condition the remaining pages fair. Pilot Gustav Hamel. 27x36 cm.  .................................................................................$100 - $120

411 � THE NATIONAL ILLUSTRATED FAMILY BIBLE  c1912, leather tooled and embossed boards, blind stamped, gilt top and
bottom edges, in very good shape, missing one lock on top, 26x33cm. (Photo) ................................................................$200 - $250

412 PUNCH MAGAZINE:  4 bound volumes for 1914 July - Dec., 1916 Jan. - June & July - Dec. and 1917 Jan. - June. Covers rubbed,
pages fine. With all their humour during the first World War. ...........................................................................................$120 - $160

413 SHEET MUSIC:  c1915-23 sheet music (19 items), noted "For Auld Lang Syne! Australia Will Be There" (Australia's Battle
Song); "Tears A Reverie"; "Sunset"; "Come and Hear that Jazz Band Play"; "Flower Garden Blues"; also original cabinet card
photograph "Corporal Jeremiah Brown" (British veteran of Waterloo, who appeared at the Melbourne Cyclorama - Battle of
Waterloo in 1889), produced by the Melbourne Cyclorama. (20 items) .............................................................................$250 - $300

414 � "Fishes of Australia and their Technology" by Roughley [Sydney, 1916], with 70 coloured plates. ..............................$80 - $100

415 � "Sydney Harbour Bridge Souvenir, Ceremony of Turning the First Sod of the Northern Railway Approach at the Site of
North Sydney Station, 28 July 1923". 20pp, fully illustrated. .........................................................................................$150 - $200

416 � "SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE OFFICIAL SOUVENIR & PROGRAMME" - The Mayor of North Sydney's
commemorative, multi-signed book. Full black leather, scuffed edges and spine; gold blocked titles and drawing of the
completed bridge, with "Opening Date 19th March 1932 / The Mayor of North Sydney/Alderman H.L. Primrose" embossed
in gold. Alderman Primrose cut the ribbon on the north side of the Bridge (photograph page 9 of The Bridge Opened).  With
deckled endpapers, incorporating Programme of official opening and Celebrations March 19 - April 1 1932 (4pp); Sydney
Harbour Bridge Official Souvenir and Programme (180pp); and The Bridge Opened - Illustrated Supplement to Official
Souvenir, March 1932 (34pp).  This copy signed to fly leaf by Gwendoline Game, further signed on page 7 near their
photographs, by the key participants in the Opening; John T. Lang (Premier), Philip Game (Governor of NSW); MA
Davidson (Minister for Works, NSW); JM Baddely (Minister for Mines and Minister for Labour & Industry, NSW); J
McGirr (Minister for Local Government); W McKell (Mi nister for Justice); J Lamaro (Attorney General, NSW) and W
Davies (Minister for Education).  To page 16, The Hon RT Ball has signed next to his photograph setting the foundation
stone to the bridge in 1925.  To page 32, The Hon Roland Kitson (Deputy Chairman of Dorman, Long & Co, and Director of
the Bank of England) has signed near his photograph.  On page 33, Lawrence Ennis (Director of Dorman, Long & Co, and
Director of Construction, Sydney Harbour Bridge) has signed near his photograph.  On page 50, Mr D. Clyne, MLA for
King (The City of Sydney) has signed near his photograph.  On page 172-3, three members of the Sydney Harbour Bridge
Celebrations Organising Committee have signed: H Budge (Secretary to the Governor), C Chapmam (Under-Secretary,
Treasury NSW) and Dr JC Bradfield (Chief Engineer, Sydney Harbour Bridge); near their photographs.  Tear at bottom
p66, not affecting text., Page 111 is partly torn, affecting text.  Addendum correcting caption on p14 of THE BRIDGE
opened is extant.  A remarkable piece of Australiana.
[Re-offered from a previous auction; the purchaser having failed to complete payment.] (Photo) .................... $5,000 - $10,000

417 � AUSTRALIANA:  "The National Handbook of Australia's Industries" edited by Pratt [Melbourne, 1934]; plus "What is the
A.I.M.?" by Rev.John Flynn (Founder of the Royal Flying Doctor Service) [Sydney, 1936]. (2 items)...............................$80 - $100

418 � "WHALING WAYS OF HOBART TOWN"  (1936), By J.E.Philp, J.Walch & Sons Pty. Ltd. Hobart, Printers and Publishers.
A scarce book on a very collectable subject. In VG condition, spine bumped, some wrinkling to bottom of pages.  ........$150 - $200

419 � AUSTRALIAN AND TASMANIAN BOOK SELECTION c1940 including, Black Opal by Prichard, The First Hundred Years
by Longmans, Historical Studies Australia and New Zealand (University of Melbourne) and other related books. Interesting
selection. (5) (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

420 � ASIAN ART AND POTTERY BOOKS  c1950, coffee table size Asian art books in native language including, 2 volume set of
Hiroshige with facsimile wood block prints, Artia art Chinese Art, plus other like books. Very good value. (5) (Photo) .$300 - $500

421 � SHIPWRECKS: Books including "Shipwrecks - New Zealand Disasters 1795-1950" by Ingram & Wheatley [2nd ed. Wellington,
1951]; "Australian and New Zealand Shipwrecks & Sea Tragedies" by Edwards [Sydney, 1978]; "The Treasure Diver's Guide" by
Potter [New York, 1972]; "Where Fate Calls - The HMAS Voyager Tragedy" by Frame [Sydney, 1992]. (9 items).........$200 - $250
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422 SHIPWRECKS: H.M.S.Buffalo - Wrecked Mercury Bay 1840: Kelly Tarlton's archive in box file & tube, containing accounts
of the wreck, press cuttings, correspondence, maps, charts, photographs, plus copies of the ship's plans. [In 1836 HMS Buffalo
carried the first Governor & 200 settlers to South Australia]. ............................................................................................ $400 - $500

423 SHIPWRECKS: H.M.S.Lutine - Wrecked off the coast of Holland 1799: Archive in five box files, two ring binders & tube,
including Kelly Tarlton's hand written diary of the survey and exploration of the wreck and it's gold, the first entry dated 23rd April
1980; together with press cuttings, correspondence, notebooks, maps, charts and other documents, plus photos of original plans. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

424 SHIPWRECKS: Range of Kelly Tarlton's files, noted sepia photograph (mounted on board) by H.Winkleman of S.S."Kapanui" -
burnt at Warkworth in 1909; manila folders with items relating to "Halcione", "Grace Harwar", "Zeno" & "Zulieka"; plus numerous
miscellaneous 35mm negatives of other vessells. ...............................................................................................................$200 - $250

425 � MARY GILMORE "FOURTEEN MEN AND OTHER POEMS"  (1955), autographed copy with dust jacket plus separate page
of the poem "The Men of Eureka" printed by the Union Printing Company. A limited edition of 36 of which this is No. 15. Signed
by the author. Both in fine condition.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$200 - $250

426 � "Lolita" by Vladimir Nabokov [Jerusalem, The Olympia Press, 1955 (1958)], 2 volumes in one, 8vo. Original blue Rexene,
titles to spine gilt. With the dustjacket. Fair/Good condition. First Israeli Edition, First Printing o ffset from the sheets of the
second Paris edition. The hardback issue. An uncommon printing of Nabokov's masterpiece.  (Photo) ............. $3,000 - $4,000

427 � REMAINDER OF ART BOOKS  comprising: "Conrad Martens", by Lionel Lindsay; "The Story of Art (vols 1&2)", by William
Moore; "Will Dyson", by Ross McMullin; "Early Artists of Australia", by Rienits; "The Golden age of Australian Painting", by
Alan McCulloch.  Great value.  (6) (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$200 - $250

Cameras & Photographic Equipment
428 HORIZONTAL ENLARGERS:  Perken, Son & Rayment, c1900, near complete in restorable condition, missing silde tray, in need

of a good clean and new bellows; "The King" London, c1900, in original condition with kerosene lamp, 38x79x32, mahogany,
missing slide and lens; plus another c1900, with both lenses, for parts only. (3 items) ......................................................$100 - $150

429 RCA Victor Optical Sound 16mm Camera c1935, not in working condition. Plus Cannon Zoom DS-8 c1960, Double Super-8
with original carrying case and manual.      (2 items) ..........................................................................................................$150 - $200

430 STEKY SPY CAMERA  c1944. The Steky is a series of 16mm cameras introduced in Japan after WW2. The Steky came with
interchangeable lenses, variable shutter and aperture speeds in a very robust camera. With film holders and telephoto lens, this
camera is in fine condition.   (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

Ceramics
431 CHING SERVING DISH,  blue and white flower pattern, lid and bowl. 36x13cm, in lovely condition.   (Photo) ..........$400 - $600

432 THAI SAWAN TWO HANDLED SQUAT POT , brown glaze, 12X7cm, good condition.  (Photo) .............................$200 - $250

433 VIETNAMESE ANTIQUE SMALL POT,  green glaze pumpkin style, 9x7cm.   (Photo) .............................................$200 - $250

434 ASIAN LOTUS PLAQUE  (charger), bird and flower motif, 34cm dia, in fine condition.  (Photo) ................................$400 - $600

435 CHINESE MIXED VASES,  plus one larger bowl.  (5).....................................................................................................$150 - $200

436 PAIR OF THAI CANDLESTICKS,  10cm tall & 13cm tall in dusky green glaze. .........................................................$200 - $300

437 THAI BOWL,  19cm x 8cm. Dusky green decorated glaze.  .............................................................................................$150 - $200

438 CHINESE AND KOREAN CERAMICS , Korean Koryo Period Incised bowl 13-14th century, 25cm dia. x 9cm tall.
Plus two others.   (3) (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

439 THAI BLUE AND WHITE TALL NECKED VASE , 23cm tall in fine condition.  (Photo) .........................................$400 - $500
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440 CHINESE CHUN 19TH CENTURY BOWL AND STAND , 10cm dia.  ......................................................................$100 - $150

441 KOREAN, CHINESE AND VIETNAMESE BOWL GROUP , sizes vary.    (3) ...........................................................$150 - $200

442 CHINESE BOWLS, Song incised (16th cent), plus Ming decorated bowl. Condition very good.  (2) (Photo) ...............$250 - $300

443 CHINESE WHITE BOWLS,  Ching and Ming, assorted sizes. (5)...................................................................................$150 - $200

444 ASSORTED SMALL BOXES comprising, converted early English tea caddy, small inlayed chinese gilt box (jade, cornelian,
amythest), Asian floral box, Italian wood inlaid box.  (4) (Photo) .....................................................................................$200 - $250

445 ASIAN VASES, rust colored vase of peking glass 22cm, bronze vase with elephant incised 30cm, small blue vase 9cm.  (3)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

446 KOREAN VASE AND SHALLOW BOWL , Vase white with blue decorations, plus shallow bowl, green cetadon glaze
(early 18th cent.)  (2) (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

447 VIETNAMESE POTS , two lidded one open. assorted sizes ans shapes.   (3)...................................................................$200 - $250

448 CHINESE BOWLS, assorted sizes from 26cm dia to 10cm dia.   (5) ...............................................................................$150 - $200

449 THAI CERAMICS,  Green two handled jug in remarkable condition, plus lidded squat pot. Must see to appreciate. (2)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

450 SOUTH EAST ASIA TRADE CERAMICS , sized varies, mostly small. Ink pots, jugs and other related items. (12) ....$200 - $300

451 SOUTH EAST ASIA TRADE CERAMICS  MIXED LOT, mostly small in size, interesting assortment. (11)...............$200 - $300

452 THAI CHINESE , very lovely selection, very good value.  (4) ..........................................................................................$200 - $250

453 MING, CHING, AND THAI BOWLS , varied sizes and shapes.  (11).............................................................................$200 - $300

454 ASIAN POTTERY TALL JUGS , trimmed with handles, 20cm and 15cm.   (4) (Photo) ...............................................$200 - $250

455 CHINESE MIXED VASES , plus one larger bowl.  (2) (Photo) .......................................................................................$200 - $200

456 THAI/CHINESE SMALL BOWL ASSORTMENT , celedon green.  (12) (Photo) .......................................................$150 - $200

457 CHINESE LACQUER GROUP Comprising, 4 tiered spice container, relief carved vase, 5 piece small serving set. (7)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

458 SOUTH EAST ASIAN TRADE WARES (WHITE WARES).  Scarce and in very good condition.  (7) (Photo) .........$300 - $400

459 CHINESE AND THAI CERAMICS,  Ching and Ming.  (12) (Photo) ............................................................................$200 - $300

460 ASIAN TRADE CERAMICS,  a very attractive assortment.  (8) (Photo) ........................................................................$300 - $400

461 MIXED ORIENTAL , Ching, Ming Sawankaloke.  (9) .......................................................................................................$100 - $20

462 ITALIAN PIETRA DURA JEWELLERY BOX  c1850, Pietra dura is the art of "Hard Stone Mosaic", so realistic it is often hard
to tell from the original subject material. This gold gilt framed box has pietra dura on all sides and the top. The interior of the box is
original, tattered but original. In lovely condiition. Must see.  (Photo) ..............................................................................$300 - $500

463 SOUTH EAST ASIAN TRADE CERAMICS  c1850, (white wares) all small sized and in good condition. (13)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

464 CHINESE SMALL BOWL ASSORTMENT  in various condition. 1 lidded , 3 vase, one white ware.  (5)....................$150 - $200

465 CHING BLUE & WHITE CHARGER BOWL , 38 dia 15cm tall. In wonderful condition, must see to appreciate.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

466 CHINESE SMALL BOWL ASSORTMENT  in various condition.   (13) ......................................................................$150 - $200

467 LAMOURTINE CAMEO GLASS VASE,  moulded glass with inverted neck, the clear glass internally mottled with white, the
textured surface etched and enameled in tones of green, white, brown and purple with a summer scene of a country road and
flowering fields, incised mark 'Lamourtine "17cm; in beautiful condition.  (Photo) ..........................................................$250 - $300

468 ORIENTAL DECORATIVE MIXED ITEMS , cows (3), vase, duck, blanc de chine Quan Yin statues (2) 18th century. (7)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500
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469 THAI/CHINESE MIXTURE SMALL BOWLS , 2 lidded, 4 unlidded. (6.)....................................................................$150 - $200

470 MIXED ORIENTAL TRADE CERAMIC BOWLS , very small sized.  (13) .................................................................$150 - $200

471 CHINESE TRADE CERAMIC BOWLS , assorted medium sizes .  (6) .......................................................................... $100 - $150

472 CHINESE STATUES AND ORNAMENTS comprising, Man with boy & animal 32cm tall, plus Kutana Ho Lei and child 26cm,
both 19th cent. (2) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

473 CHINESE CHIN BOWLS  comprising a deep bowl highly decorated, a shallow bowl w/birds, 2 matching saki sized cups.  (4)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

474 PIETRA DURA JEWELLERY BOX,  all four sides and top decorated with beautiful flowers. In wonderful condition. Two small
pieces of trim are detatched and inside of box. Complete and original tag from Florence Italy to bottom.  (Photo) ..........$300 - $500

475 CARVED MARBLE RABBIT c1900, beautifully marked marble, rabbit has original glass eyes. Must see.  ................$150 - $200

476 CHINESE (CHING) & THAI,  assorted sizes and styles. All appear in good condition.  (7) ...........................................$250 - $300

477 THAI/CHINESE ASSORTED SMALL POTS , ink, small statue, lidded inkpot etc.  (13) .............................................$100 - $150

478 CHINESE QUAIL PATTERN TEA CUPS AND SAUCERS, c1920, service for eight of the highest quality. Purchased in
Gulmark Kashmir. Hand painted and beautifully decorated. In perfect condition. Must view to appreciate.  (Photo) .......$150 - $200

Cigarette & Trade Cards – General Subjects
479 CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS:  c1900-40s accumulation in tin, strong in Australian cards, noted 1922 Wills "Zoological

Series" (56); Sniders & Abrahams, MacRobertsons, Wills, Lambert & Butler, Purina, Allens, Ardath, Sweetacres, Hoadleys.
Condition varies, Poor/VG. Inspection will reward. (Total c405).......................................................................................$150 - $200

480 1912-39 cigarette cards, noted 1939 Churchman "Kings of Speed" [50]; 1912 Wills "Historic Events" [50]; 1937 Players "Motor
Cars, 2nd Series" [50]; 1935 Ogdens "How to Swim" [47/50]. G/VG.. (Total 562) ...........................................................$300 - $400

481 FLOWERS: 1912 "Roses (A series)" [50]; 1913 "Roses (Second Series)" [50]; 1913 Wills "Alpine Flowers" [48/50]; 1923 Players
"Struggle for Existence" [25]; 1924 Wills "Flowering Trees And Shrubs" [47/50]; 1925 Wills "Flower Culture in Pots" [50] &
[47/50]; 1933 Wills "Garden Flowers" [50]; 1939 Gallaher "Wild Flowers" [48]. Mainly G/VG. (Total 415)..................$250 - $300

482 1913-29 cigarette cards, noted 1913 Wills "First Aid" [49/50]; 1939 Players "Cycling" [50]; 1925 Wills "Ships' Badges" [49/50];
1929 Wills "English Period Costumes" [47/50]. Fair/VG. (Total 345) ...............................................................................$200 - $250

483 MILITARY:  1914 Major Drapkin "Soldiers & Their Uniforms" (Die Cut) [25]; 1916 (Unissued) Players "Decorations & Medals"
[42/50]; 1931 Players "Military Head-Dress" [50]; 1939 Players "Uniforms of The Territorial Army" [39/50]. G/VG. (Total 156)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

484 RAILWAYS:  1924 Wills "Railway Engines" [50]; plus 1937 Gallaher "Trains of the World" [47/48]. G/VG. (97)..........$80 - $100

485 ANIMALS:  1927 Wills "Zoo" [50]; 1929 Players "Curious Beaks" [50]; 1936-38 Gallaher "Dogs (A series)" [34/48] & "Dogs
(2nd Series)" [43/48]; 1937 Wills "Dogs" [46/50]. G/VG. (Total 223) (Photo) .................................................................$200 - $250

486 1935 Ardath "Sports Champions" (Title in 2 Lines - rarer NZ issue) [50]; plus 1935 "Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celebrities" [50].
G/VG. (Total 100) ...............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

Exhibitions
487 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal, in bronze, designed by J.C.Chaplain, 64mm diameter. Fine condition.

[The 1900 Olympics were part of the 1900 Exposition, and as no participation medals were made, collectors often add this medal to
their collection].  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................$350 - $450

488 Commemorative Medal, "Grand Prize, Louisiana Purchase Exposition". Very attractive and scarce.
[The 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) .......................................................................$300 - $400

489 Commemorative Medal, "Gold Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition". Very attractive and scarce.
[The 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) .......................................................................$250 - $300

490 Commemorative Medal, "Silver Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition", 67x67mm. Very attractive and scarce.
[The 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) .......................................................................$200 - $250

491 1939 GOLDEN GATE INTERNATIONAL EXPOSITION:  remarkable photographs of the construction of the different sites for
the exposition. 26x29cm format. Each picture has a typewritten description of the subject. Plus two other pictures. A remarkable
photographic account. Spectacular lot. Please view. (16 items) (Photo) ............................................................................$150 - $200
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Jewellery
492 9ct yellow gold ring with turquoise. Total Weight = 6.60 grams.  (Photo) ......................................................................$150 - $200

493 18ct white gold fancy swirl ring with diamonds (0.30ct). Total Weight = 9.60 grams.  (Photo) ....................................$650 - $700

494 18ct white gold ring with synthetic emeralds. Total Weight = 3.60 grams  (Photo) .......................................................$150 - $200

495 9ct yellow gold ring with central oval garnet and 2 pear shaped garnets on either side. Total Weight = 4.00 grams.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

496 Coral necklace. Total Weight = N/A  (Photo) .....................................................................................................................$80 - $100

497 Yellow gold necklace with round stones. Total Weight = 16.60 grams.  (Photo) ..............................................................$650 - $700

498 18ct white gold multi-coloured stone earrings with diamonds (0.44ct) Total Weight = 4.60 grams.  (Photo) ...........$900 - $1,000

499 18ct yellow gold chain earrings with mother-of-pearl, onyx and pearls. Total Weight = 10.50 grams.  (Photo) .........$750 - $800

500 18ct white gold peridot, smokey quartz and diamond earrings (diamonds = 0.20ct). Total Weight = 9.80 grams.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$650 - $700

501 18ct white gold pear shaped diamond drop earrings (diamonds = 1.15ct - F/VS quality).
Total Weight = 5.00 grams.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................................... $1,500 - $1,750

502 18ct white gold IOL shaped bracelet with diamonds (0.05ct). Total Weight = 5.40 grams.  (Photo) ............................$350 - $400

503 18ct yellow and white gold bracelet with diamonds in circles (0.35ct). Total Weight = 5.30 grams.  (Photo) ..............$600 - $750

504 9ct yellow gold fine chain with gold and multi-coloured drops. Total Weight = 6.30 grams.  (Photo) .........................$350 - $400

Maps
505 ASIA: WW2 Double sided maps printed on silk, specifically for evasion and escape purposes, by the British War Office [1944]:

"Sheet G. Sumatra (south); Java (extreme north west)", and on reverse "Sheet H. Borneo (south west); Sumatra (extreme south);
Java (east & west)" (2 - one to show each side). Large scale 1:1,000,000, overall 96x62cm. Good condition. (2 items)  $200 - $300

506 WW2 Double sided map printed on silk, specifically for evasion and escape purposes, by the British War Office [1944]: "Sheet J.
French Indo China (central); Siam (Thailand) (east)", and on reverse "Sheet Sheet K. French Indo China (south); Siam
(Thailand) (part of)". Large scale 1:1,000,000, overall 97x63cm. Good condition. ...........................................................$150 - $200

507 AUSTRALIA: "Railway, Postal & Telegraph Map of New South Wales, 1886"; "Railway, Postal and Telegraph Map of South
Australia 1888"; "Railway, Postal and Telegraph Map of the Middle Island, New Zealand, 1889"; colour maps published in The
Picturesque Atlas [Sydney, 1886-91], each overall 85x65cm. Condition B (split along folds). (3 items) ..........................$100 - $120

Military Memorabilia
508 1884-85 NILE EXPEDITION:  Original watercolour by Will Perry (British, 19th Century), "Nile Expedition 1884 & 5. Lord

Cochrane, 2nd Life Guards, Making a Date pudding for Officers Dinner at Koroske", watercolour, signed at lower left, window
mounted, framed and glazed, overall 40x50cm. [Douglas Cochrane, 12th Earl of Dundonald (1852-1935) was a Scottish
representative peer and a British Army general and the general officer commanding the Militia of Canada from 1902-04].
Ex Bruce Ruxton collection with signed certificate.  (Photo) .............................................................................................$300 - $400

509 BOER WAR: Well annotated photograph album 1900-02, with 213 photographs, featuring British, Ausralian, NZ & Boer
troops; scenery, towns, camps & blockhouses; cricket & football; visit of Duke & Duchess of York with triumphal arches;
artillery. The unit photographs include 7th NZMR, Pay Staff, APC Draft, O.C.& Staff Oversea Colonial Depot, Army
Ordnance Corps & Army Pay Corps Cricket Club. Towns & scenes include Newcastle (Natal), Green Point Camp,
Bloemfontein, East London, Camps Bay, Cape Town, Simonstown, Standerton, Johannesburg & Durban. Photographs of
Boer soldiers include Vryheid Commando, Transvaal Police, Two of the Besieging Boer Armay at Ladysmith, Burghers of
the Eastern Transvaal, Ermelo Commando. Other interesting photographs include "Queenslanders embarking at Capetown
Docks"; "Plague Depot, Capetown"; "Blockhouse Arch, Newcastle Natal"; "Taking Orders, Australian Corps" ;
"Woodstock Arch Ducal Visit"; "Kings Arch, Adderly St Cape Town"; "Simonstown Arch Ducal Visit"; "Block house
ORC"; "Raadzaal, Pretoria"; "'Long Cecil' made in Ki mberley during the Siege"; "Celebration of the Relief of Ladysmith
in Cape Town". Condition varies, though a fabulous collection with interesting captions. Inspection will reward.
(Photo) ......................................................................................................................................................................... $4,000 - $5,000

510 � Collection of ephemera, noted WW1 "The British Empire at War" blotting book; "Sir John French's Despatches"; "Souvenir To
Commemorate the Visit of The British Special Service Squadron to the City of Melbourne...1924"; WW2 Clothing Coupons; War
Savings Stamp booklet (Australian); "The Australian Soldiers' Pocket Book"; Certificate of Honourable Service.
(13 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200
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511 ����� MILITARY WWI - AUSTRALIAN HOSPITALS:  Letter Card on blue stock incorporating 8 scenes of Australian Auxiliary
Hospital No.1 at Harefield Park, Middlesex (some spotting but a rare example); plus postcard. (2 items)...........................$80 - $100

512 WW2 Medals - 1939-45 Star; France and Germany Star; War Medal 1939-45. All with ribbons though un-named.
(3 items)...................................................................................................................................................................................$40 - $60

513 BAYONETS: Japanese Bayonet, c1940, Arisaka Kokora Type 30, 53cm, in fair condition with broken handle, in original
scabbard; plus Czechoslovakian Bayonet, c1940, 46cm, in original scabbard and in reasonable condition. (2 items) .......$100 - $150

514 WW2 NEW GUINEA:  Selection of 4 pencil drawings & 4 pages of sketches by Benjamin Arthur Barnett dated 1944, depicting
living conditions in New Guinea and fellow soldiers. ........................................................................................................$120 - $150

Movie Memorabilia
515 WAR MOVIES:  Group including 3-sheet poster ("Hell to Eternity"); US one-sheet posters (2); Australian one-sheet posters (2);

daybill posters (3); lobby cards (18); b/w stills & press photos (25); press books (3). Movies include "The Lion Has Wings" (1939)
& "To Hell and Back" (1955 - starring Audie Murphy, America's most decorated infantryman). (53 items) (Photo) .......$250 - $300

516 ROCK AND ROLL MOVIES:  Lobby cards (set of 8) from "Jamboree" (1957) starring Fats Domino; US one-sheet poster for
"Don't Knock the Twist" (1962) starring Chubby Checker; US one-sheet poster for "Love and Kisses" (1965) starring Ricky
Nelson. Fair/G condition. (10 items) ...................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

517 THE SANDPEBBLES, 1966, Steve McQueen, TCF 24-sheet poster in 12 separate pieces (A) ......................................$100 - $150

518 1970s-80s Movie Posters, range of daybill posters, noted "The Day After", "Orca", "Soul Man", "Running on Empty", "Caveman",
"Tai-Pan", "Valley Girl" & "Grand Theft Auto". (100 items)..............................................................................................$150 - $200

Paintings & Other Artworks
519 ETCHINGS, LITHOGRAPHS AND ENGRAVINGS  c1750-1850 - 2 Australian, 2 English.  Framed, glazed and matted, overall

26x23cm      (4) ...................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

520 HONORE DAUMIER  (1808-79, France's leading satirical cartoonist): Prints "Scenes Grotesque" & "Moeurs Conjugales", from
the first editions of 'Le Charivari' (1841), mint condition, window mounted, framed & glazed, each overall 40x48cm. (2)$80 - $120

521 S.KEARNE JR: "Oakland on the Sturt, South Australia"  pencil drawing of the Oakland homestead (built in the 1830s by John
Kearne and the oldest extant house in South Australia), signed lower right "S.Kearne Junr, March 7th 1853", size 28x19cm, framed
& glazed. [This is the earliest depiction of the Oakland homestead, with the State Library of South Australia only having a c1900
photograph of this original].  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

522 A.B.Y (Artist Unknown) 1854  pencil sketch, man "Man on Two Horses"  Framed, glazed, mounted, 44x34cm image size.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

523 PHIL MAY,  (1864-1903) Australian, from the Sydney Bulletin Series (1886) Woodcuts, cartoon.  Each framed and mounted,
various sizes, glass broken on one.   (3) (Photo) ................................................................................................................$300 - $400

524 THOMAS WORTH  (American, 1834-1917): Lithographs from the overtly racist 'Darktown' series - "Black Duck Shooting", "A
Sharp Rifle" & "A Fall From Grace"; two published by Currier & Ives [New York, 1882-83], all window mounted, each 50x40cm.
(3 items) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................................$180 - $220

525 English School (late 19th century): "Riverstream Sunset", oil on canvas, 51x76cm.  (Photo) ....................................$2,500 - $3,000

526 JAMES SWINTON DISTON  (Australia, working c1897-1929): A seascape, oil on board, signed lower left and dated "1896".
Rare early piece. Framed, 50x73cm, good condition, though needs cleaning. ...................................................................$100 - $150

527 RAFFAELE MAINELLA  (Italian, 1858-1907): "Venezie in Lagona" drawing-watercolour on watercolour paper heightened with
white/tempra, signed lower right. Image size 44x24cm, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 62x42cm.
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,500
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528 AUSTRALIAN LITHOGRAPHS AND ETCHINGS  c1900  Scenes of Van Diemans land, N.S.W., Victoria and Emu Bay’
Black and White, all framed glazed and mounted in various sizes  (4) ...............................................................................$150 - $200

529 AUSTRALIAN LITHOGRAPHS AND ETCHINGS  c1900  Wildlife, early Australian camp site, landscapes, Sydney Cove
All framaed mated and glazed, assorted sizes, fine condition (5) ........................................................................................$200 - $250

530 ENGLISH AND AUSTRALIAN ETCHINGS AND LITHOGRAPHS  c1900  European street scene, landscape, Australian bush
road (Bruce Robertson). All framed, matted and glazed, assorted sizes in very fine condition (3) (Photo) .......................$300 - $350

531 FRANK SEPP (Germany 1889-1970): "Cantians", etching on paper, signed and numbered lower right 19/50.
Edition size 50x80cm. Framed & glazed.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$200 - $250

532 FRANK SEPP (Germany 1889-1970): "Charon ", etching on paper, signed, and numbered lower left, 6/30.
Edition size 100x63cm. Framed & glazed.  (Photo) ...........................................................................................................$200 - $250

533 FRANK SEPP (Germany 1889-1970): "Selb el Aetatis- SU/AE Anno Belli MCMXVII", etching on paper, signed, and numbered
lower left, 3/25. Edition size 98x68cm. Framed & glazed.  (Photo) ...................................................................................$200 - $250

534 FRANK SEPP (Germany 1889-1970): "Landscape with figures ", etching on paper, signed, and numbered lower left, 16/150.
Edition size 55x55cm. Framed & glazed.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$160 - $200

535 TREVOR OPRAY (Australian, 1949- ), "Morning Hues", oil on board, signed lower left, framed & glazed, overall 71x64cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

536 VINCENT BROWN  c1970  Three images, etchings (2), linocut (1).  Various sizes, all framed, glazed and signed, A.P.
(3) ........................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

537 ABORIGINAL ARTWORKS:  DINNY NOLAN TJAMPITJINPA (1944- , Austalia, Aboriginal): "Willi Willi", screenprint,
signed lower right below image in pencil "Dimny" [sic], numbered 26/80, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 77x97cm;
ALUN LEACH-JONES (1937- , Austalia, Britain): "Untitled", screenprint, signed lower left, numbered 42/90, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 75x125cm; PADDY CARROLL TJUNGURRAYI (c1927- , Austalia, Aboriginal): "Untitled", screenprint,
signed in image "DTA", numbered 15/80, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 77x97cm. (3 items) (Photo) .......$150 - $200

538 JOE FURLONGER [Australian, 1952- ], "Kneeling Surfer" & "3 Surfers", colour lithographs, both printer's proof, titled,
signed and dated "JF '89" below image, each 76x57cm. (2 items) (Photo) ........................................................................$200 - $300

539 EPHRAIM UREVBU  (African American): "And Together We Rise", serigraph, signed lower right, titled and numbered 180/275,
size 88x105cm.   (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

540 CHARLES BILLICH  (1934- ): Prints (7) from his 'Australian Cities' series, comprising:- "Adelaide Adagio"; "Brisbane Ballad";
"Canberra Cantata"; "Darwin Da Capo"; "Melbourne Southgate"; "Perth Promenade"; "Sydney Symphony"; all titled at base, signed
by the artist and numbered from limited edition of 500, each window mounted, framed & glazed, various sizes.
(7 items) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................................$350 - $450

Photographs
541 TASMANIA:  "The Beacon, highest point of Mt. Wellington, Tasmania", c1873 albumen print (19x11cm) by Samuel Clifford

(1827-90), some surface loss at right, with hand-written caption on mount. ......................................................................$100 - $120

542 VICTORIA:  "Gippsland Scenery" binder with 19 photographs from the series by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918), c1886 albumen
photographs, each 20x15cm, mounted on card, including three showing Aboriginals - "Native Camp in Gippsland", "Native Bark
Canoes" & "Lake Tyers, Native Station"; also noted "Township of Walhalla", "Landing Place at Bairnsdale" & "Township of
Warragul". Fair/Good condition. (19 items) (Photo) ....................................................................................................$1,500 - $1,800

543 1893 BRISBANE FLOODS, three-part panoramic photograph (when a sequence of flood peaks over some three weeks saw the
highest recorded flood level in the Brisbane CBD), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 46x18cm. ....................$100 - $150

544 GALLIPOLI PHOTOGRAPHS: War photographer Robert Bruc e's photograph album, containing
complete series of captioned photographs: Nos. 1-41 (each 16x12cm); plus 7 other photographs
including a portrait of Robert Bruce, one showing the ANZACs in front of the Pyramids, and more
Gallipoli scenes. (48 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................... $4,000 - $5,000

Good collections needed for our forthcoming auctions.
Please call to discuss your consignment.
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545 PHOTOGRAPHS, comprising, two by Cecil Beaton (1904-80), one of Princess Elizabeth in her WW2 ATS uniform, other of
Princess Elizabeth & Princess Margaret, both window mounted, framed in John Thallon art-deco frames and glazed, each overall
27x33cm; plus panoramic photograph of an Australian waterfall, and another of an attractive girl. (4 items) ...................$120 - $150

546 RUBERY BENNETT  (Australian landscape painter, 1893-1987): Seven boxes of slides, majority showing Australian landscapes
with Central Australia & East Coast; one box with overseas - Austria, Belgium, Holland & USA. Rubery's slides are emblematic of
his landscape art and reflect his attention to detail in the aspects of the environment and light. There are a number of slides that
show Rubery sketching, and he painstakingly labelled each slide. Also Japanese Woodblock print Samarai warriors, 37x24cm;
Papua New Guinea c1950s photographs (11). (c1000) (Photo) ...................................................................................$1,000 - $1,200

Postcards
547 �� WATERFALLS:  Collection in album featuring mainly postcards (some postally used) on the theme of waterfalls with worldwide

representation. Gruss Aus types, a section on Niagara & Victoria Falls and good selection of Australian & New Zealand falls. Some
stamps mint and on cover and noted 1905 Queensland State Government Intelligence & Tourist Bureau card of Fishers Falls &
1898 NSW postal card featuring Wentworth Falls scene used in 1903. Noted also, Gold Coast, New Caledonia, Mauritius, Japan.
(180+) (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$350 - $450

548 �� c1905 postcards showing Aborigines (3); 1904 Sydney Theatre Royal postcards (2) advertising 'The Flood Tide"; 1903 postcard
with various "PAQUEBOT" postmarks; c1970s-2000 Cricket postcards (70) & photographs (8).  (84 items) ..................$100 - $150

549 �� c1923-24 'Don Photo Series' Postcards featuring boxing (8), horse racing (6) & cycling; Cricket postcards (5); plus small tin
"Centenary/ Souvenir/ Birthday Cake/ 1834-1934, Victoria...Australia". Poor/G. (21 items).............................................$100 - $120

550 �� ROLLING STONES POSTCARDS: Rolling Stones postcards (12) advertising the LP "Exile on Main Street", released 12 May
1972; plus a Paramount Pictures press information kit for "Star Trek Insurrection" (1998). Both in good condition.  .......$60 - $100

Posters
551 c1900 theatre poster "A Message From Mars", artwork by Albert Morrow (1863-1927), published by Mr.Morell's &

Mr.Mouillot's Company, printed by David Allen & Sons, Harrow, colour lithograph, 50x72cm. Condition B+. (Photo) $300 - $400

552 1903 travel poster, "CLYDE WATERING PLACES", incomplete (left half of 2-sheet poster), published by Glasgow & South-
Western Railway, colour lithograph, 74x95cm. Condition B+. ..........................................................................................$100 - $120

553 c1910 French advertising poster "Eau Tonique Dicquemqre"  [Dicquemqre Tonic Water], published by Chimiste a Rouen,
colour lithograph, 74x107cm. Condition A-. Very attractive and colourful.  (Photo) ........................................................$400 - $500

554 c1910 theatre poster "The Karitsson Gymnastes", printed by Affiches Louis Galice, Paris, colour lithograph, linen backed,
91x123cm. Condition A-. Very attractive and early gymnastics poster.  (Photo) ...............................................................$350 - $450

555 c1920 generic French sports advertising poster, with caricature by HAS of a sportsman holding various items of sporting
equipment including rugby ball, football, boxing gloves, running spikes, golf club, tennis racket, etc, and a space for advertising
local sports events, published by "Affiches Kossuth, Paris". Linen backed, overall 49x58cm.  (Photo) ............................$120 - $150

556 c1920 advertising showcard "MEZON Accordions - On Sale Here", overall 31x46cm. Some minor faults, though attractive and
scarce. .................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

557 c1924 travel poster, "NORTH WALES FOR HOLIDAYS",  artwork by Norman Wilkinson (1878-1971), showing The Conway
Estuary, published by London Midland and Scottish Railway, printed by Stafford & Co, colour lithograph, backed on linen,
63x100cm. Condition A. Attractive and colourful.  (Photo) ...........................................................................................$800 - $1,000

558 c1930 Italian travel poster "VALLOMBROSA - SALTINO",  published & printed by E.N.I.T. (Italian Government Tourist
Board), colour lithograph, backed on linen, 64x99cm. Condition A. Very attractive and colourful.  (Photo) ...................$700 - $800

559 c1930 theatre poster "ALADDIN",  printed by Taylors Printers, Wombell, Yorkshire, colour lithograph, linen backed, 100x70cm.
Condition B. Very colourful and attractive.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$250 - $300

560 c1930s travel poster "RED STAR LINE, Southampton-Canada, via Cherbourg", artwork by Sterne Stevens, colour lithograph,
published by Registre du Commerce D'Anvers No.1372 in Belgium, printed by J.E.Goossens, Brussells, size 60x90cm.
Condition A.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

561 c1940s travel poster, "CANBERRA, Australia's National Capital",  artwork by Gray, printed by McLarens, Melbourne,
colour process lithograph, linen-backed, 64x100cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ...................................................................$750 - $1,000

562 POSTERS: 1944 Certificate "Australian Federated Union of Locomotive Enginemen, Victoria Division, (Seymour) Branch",
artwork by Will Cooper, linen backed, 39x55cm.; 1950s flowers & shells prints (4) with artwork by Ralph Malcolm Warner (1902-
87), published by the Shell, printed by McCarron Bird, Melbourne, each linen-backed, 33x36cm. 1953 movie poster "BOTANY
BAY", starring Alan Ladd; US one-sheet poster (69x104cm). Condition varies A-C+. (6 items) ......................................$150 - $200
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563 1948 travel poster, "fly them BEA - British European Airways",  artwork by Mozling?, printed by Fredk W.Khan Ltd, London,
lithograph in colours, framed & glazed, overall 64x102cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ...........................................................$250 - $300

564 POSTERS: c1949 Italian cheese advertising poster "Carta Gastronomica del Bel Paese", 70x98cm; c1950s school posters (5);
c1960s Qantas travel posters (framed). Condition varies, Poor/Good. ...............................................................................$150 - $200

565 c1955 travel poster, "Visit Kashmir",  colour lithograph, framed and glazed, overall, 65x100cm. Condition B. .............$80 - $100

566 c1957 travel poster, "SOUTH SEAS/ Sail Matson/ SS Mariposa, SS Monterey", lithographed in USA, linen-backed,
overall 50x71cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................$300 - $400

567 c1960 travel poster, "Mt.Macedon, VICTORIA, Australi a",  with artwork showing "The 70ft MEMORIAL CROSS, 3300 ft
above sea level, is a dominating landmark commemorating Victorians who died in the First World War", the caption overprinted
"Fly TAA/ Government of Victoria, Tourist Development Authority", printed by McLarens, Melbourne, colour lithograph, linen-
backed, 64x99cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$750 - $1,000

568 c1960 travel poster, "SOUTH PACIFIC/The Yachtlike Way/ SS Mariposa, SS Monterey/Tahiti, New Zealand, Australia,
Fiji, Samoa, Hawaii/Matson Lines", with artwork by Louis Macouillard (1913-87) showing ships under Golden Gate Bridge,
linen-backed, overall 67x103cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................$400 - $500

569 c1970s poster "New Sydney, Love City", artwork by Michael Salway, published by The Message Shoppe, 45x60cm.
Condition B. .......................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

570 1983 poster "The Sydney Opera House Is Ten, 20 October 1983", artwotk by David McKay, linen-backed, 51x68cm.
Condition A.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

571 AUSTRALIAN F1 GRAND PRIX SPONSOR'S PRINTS/POSTERS: Complete set from 1997-2007, comprising:-"Melbourne";
"Qantas Australian Grand Prix Melbourne 1997"; "A Celebration of the 1999 Qantas Australian Grand Prix and 50 Years of
Formula One"; "Melbourne 2000"; "Celebrating the first five years of the Australian Grand Prix"; "2002-The World According to
Formula One"; "The Magestical World of Formula One"; "Celebrating 50 Years of Racing at Albert Park"; "Celebrating 10 Years
of Formula One at Albert Park"; "F1 Fosters Australian Grand Prix"; "Fernando Alonso"; all framed & glazed, various sizes.
(11 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

Watches & Timepieces
572 BRAILE WATCH, T GAUNT & SONS, MELBOURNE c1930,  Swiss Made, Nickle Silver case, porcelain dial in perfect

condition, raised numerals and gold plated hands. No dents in hunter's case.  In fine working condition.  Rare.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

573 SWATCH WATCH COLLECTION,  c1990s, comprising Man's automatic 23 jewel wrist watch; Polka; Plaza; Citibank
Millenium Watch; R.S.V.P.; Bongo; Hook; Fish. All mint in original cases with directions. Great value. (8 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

Wine - Australian Reds
574 MAX SCHUBERT (1915-94, winemaker and creator of Penfold's Hermitage Grange): 1954 colour caricature of Max

Schubert, drawn by Lionel Coventry, one of Australia's finest caricature artists, signed by the artist at base, framed & glazed, overall
39x62cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................$500 - $1000

End of Sale


